
a.JACK 

Parts Manual 

I((® !l~l ~J!i ~tJ ~fl 
HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~14if¥* 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1tf::f$1js:/PARTS BOOK 

A. *JL12fs: t'f~14 I Machine body······················································ ············1 

B. _t $!1J*j[ I Upper shaft mechanism ············ ··············· ············ ············ ···3 

C-1. tf:ff:ftf z;}J*j[ I Needle bar rocking mechanism(58420,58720) .. ···················7 

C-2. tf:ff :ftfz;}J*j[ I Needle bar rocking mechanism(58450158750) .. ······· ········· ···9 

D. $t:ffiJllfk:*.i'. I Needle bar flip-up mechanism(58450,58750)··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···11 

E. ffi]!P*.i'. I Presser foot mechanism · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· · ··13 

F. :i!:tll*.i'. I Feed mechanism···························································· ···15 

H. :i!:tff$ffi *.i'. I Feed shaft mechanism················································ ···19 

J . 5:EJ~ t'f~14 I Gauge parts ·····································································21 

N. T$ffi*.i'. I Lowershaftmechanism ······················································21 

Kl. ;fjfE~*.i'. I Rotary hook mechanism················································ ···23 

L. 1t!;¥!B1iiJffl·*j[ I Lubrication ···· ······· · ···· ··········· ···· ······· · ··········· · ··········· ·27 

M. 3fAA*.i'. I Threadmechanism ·································· · ·························31 

P. ~AA*.i'. I Bobbin winder mechanism ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· ··· · ·· · · · ·· · 33 

Q. i)] ~~*j[ D4 I Thread trimmer mechanism D4 ··········································35 

Sl. :f3AA*.i'. D4 I Thread wiper mechanism D4·············································39 

S2. i~'Hi*.i'. D4 I Quick reverse mechanism D4·············································41 

Tl. l"b:it~~~7f~*.i'. D4 I Motor and safety switch mechanism D4··················43 

U. f~1J gi7f~*.i'. D4 I Quick reverse switch mechanism D4 ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ·· · ···45 

Wl. §z;}J :f§ffi]!p C:i&~14 1) /Auto lift er component s (opt ional) ···············47 

W2. §z;}J:f§ ff:fl;!;p C:i&~14 2) /Auto li fter components (opt i ona l ) ···············49 

Z. Jlf114 I Accessories······························································· · · · · · ·······51 

$t1.fzj_§_~ftj::13)j~HJ* I Gauge parts list ( 58420158720 ) ·························· · ·········55 

tf{fzj_§_ ~14 l3fl ~Hl* I Gauge parts list ( 58420DI58720DI58450DI58750D ) · · · ·· · ······56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~JH*-iflWt/Machine body 

6 

1 

10~ 
------~ 

r e---- 1s 1 

I ~!,., , f-14 
I ·· d:) ----~-~-- 1 
'-, -- - J 

'------
18 

~ _, 
I- I ,--

-~j~ I 
16 ---f ~ I 

1 17 -a j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~JH* ifiWf/Machine body 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~ if!Wt: iS~$ Name ofparts ~· Amt. ~ri No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12926001 140063001 wt1!f i'j!j Dowel pin 1 1 1 
2 12926002 SA3924001 /E{:ll i'j!j Pos i tioning pin 1 1 1 
3 12911307 SA2440001 lliH& Face plate 1 1 1 58420, 58720 
4 12922001 SA2929001 tt&:~ 12.5 Rubber cap, 12. 5 2 2 2 58420,58720 
5 S04032 062501416 ~y~H M5X 14 Screw, pan M5 X 14 2 2 2 
6 301078 SA2441001 Foil:f& Rear cover 1 1 1 
7 S04029 062501216 ~~H M5X 12 Screw, pan M5 X 12 7 7 7 
8 12912003 SA2443101 llJJ:Ct:f& Dust protector 1 1 1 58420, 58720 
9 S04030 062500616 ~~'H M5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 2 2 2 
10 129S30001 SA2444101 nJ;ptt L Bed l eg, L 1 1 1 
11 129S30002 SA2445101 JJJ;ptt s Bed leg,S 1 1 1 
12 12915005 SA2447001 f!E:f&LM.EI.{tf Slide plate, LA assy 1 1 1 
13 129 11001 SA2479001 f!E:f&$ Bobbin window 1 1 1 
14 12915006 SA2449001 f!E:f&R~.EI.{tf: Slide plate,R assy 1 1 1 
15 12911001 SA2479001 f!E:f& $ Bobbin window 1 1 1 
16 1291500300 S36663051 ~utt:t!Zm1tf: Slide plate f assy 1 1 1 
17 129S 15001 S34438051 ~v~'H SM3. 18- 40 X 4 Screw, flat SM3 . 18- 40 X 4 4 4 4 
18 129S17001 116010001 ~~'H SM5. 16- 40X4 Screw, flat SM5. 16- 40 X 4 1 1 1 
19 12922001 SA2929001 tt&:~ 12.5 Rubber cap, 12. 5 1 1 1 58420,58720 
20 12922001 SA2929001 tt&:£ 12.5 Rubber cap, 12.5 2 2 2 
21 11237002 S37060001 J~Jih:fi.J'ic Label, grounding 1 1 1 
22 11237001 '»15:fi];il.'. Safety l abel 1 1 1 
25 30337001 jflj:fiFM! Plate with trademark 1 1 1 
26 12901311 SA24421 01 ~it;J'i'[ Motor cover 1 1 1 ][~~/D irect drive 
27 S04091 062501416 ~v~'H M5X22 Screw, pan M5 X 22 2 2 2 ][~/D irect drive 
28 S04032 062501016 ~~'H M5X 14 Screw, pan M5 X 14 1 1 1 ][ ~~/Direct drive 
23 S04028 062500816 ~~H M5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 58450, 58750 
24 12911306 SA4364101 jj[j:f& Face plate 1 1 58450,58750 
29 12422001 104449001 tt&:£ 15.5 Rubber cap, 15. 5 1 1 58450, 58750 
31 12912083 SA4370101 ~JJ:Ct:f& Dust protector 1 1 58450, 58750 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a t mechanism B. J:$ffi~JI/Upper sh f 

3 

<""' Jl'.<il!l~~ ....... "" ' m'f DO - 0 I For" 0 - OO"' Minim urn lubrication ty 
8 pe' 

~ 4 3 1 9M"' 
7 6 ~- ! '*' ]__,~~ ) 10 !~ cp-~t-J w ~ v 

5 ):-!.J;/1-2 

;-------~~--11 -~12 
I 13-;-1 13- 2 ------

1 ?~~ I I U!:':-~~vA~"': 

14- 2 I 14-4 

~ ~ 14-3 15-1 15- 2 

c--_J ?/ ..--J I ~ tlf?.,.o 

. ~·;;;;;;;;;,;;·. ·~:;; :-~ ~.:::::: .~! - 30/ For .. 03 ----··-·· ---·-·-·· - 0" Semi dry typ~ -~--- --------- - -·----------------

18 
,--1. I 19 ----~ 

I ~-~-f I 
I__ 201 ____ __; 

~-34 
- I 

~ 33 

~-35 
38 

Jz. ~36 
'-.!. - - 39 

~~-~~ . 

37 

31 -~ 

,--- -- --=-- --------·- ---------
1 ~~~Jl - -- - ~---·---

1 

I 
I 
I 24 25~ 

26 

l 
I 
I 

:~~~ ,W 23 29 

r---==--- , I 1i:lll!~ - ---=== _ __j I 44 ---, 

I 42 413 I 46 I 
41 (\ ~I I 

~~~~~·\:: 
W~·S!-Jfi 1 47 
- 49 '\2 48 : _____ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~$ffi~]i/Upper shaft mechanism 

ff:-5 14-5 ~~14-5 ~'i'f~14!b%$ Name of parts 
~_;_ Amt. 

~1± 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12902001 SA2746201 _t$rt) ST Upper shaft ,ST 1 1 1 58420/58720 
12902001 SA2746201 _t$rt) ST Upper shaft ,ST 1 1 1 58450/58750 
12902303 SA455 1001 ..t$ffi 00 Upper shaft ,00 1 1 1 584200/587200 
12902303 SA455 1001 ..t!im 00 Upper shaft ,00 1 1 1 584500/587500 

2 12904001 SA4089001 tJh~H BE tri Thread takeup crank 1 1 1 58420/58720 
12904006 SA4373001 tJh~;ff BE tri Thread takeup crank 1 1 58450/58750 

3 B04022 S25234001 J';j(!fffilf.\ 6004ZZ Ball bearing,6004ZZ 1 1 1 
4 B10002 S38707001 J;j($rt)lf.\ 6004ZZNR Ball bearing,6004ZZNR 1 1 1 
5 12926201 SA6 166001 tt ¥f BE tri $rt! Crankshaft,NBAR 1 1 
6 12923019 117006001 i11!~ 6X6 L=60 Wick, 6 X 6 L=60 1 1 1 
7 11626003 113014000 i11!~~ Pusher 1 1 1 
8 S1 0017 S25260001 lf!I}E~~fJ M6X O. 75 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 0. 75 2 2 2 
9 12908001 SA1120001 ~~~jgZJ!J$£ Bobb i n wi nder dr i ving wheel 1 1 l 
10 S10018 S2365 1001 ~lE~~fJ M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 2 
11 129S30005 S25235001 ~~n M8 x6 Screw M8 X 6 1 1 1 
12 S09017 S25236001 ~~fJ M6 X 0. 75 L=10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 0. 75 1 1 1 

13- 2 12938002 SA286 1001 1Jh~;ff3tt1-$rt!*f; Thread takeup sshaft unit 1 1 1 
13- 1 12938003 :fJh~YtH~ 
14- 2 12938006 SA29351 01 :fJh~ ;ff-3 Thread takeup lever assy, s3l 1 1 58420- 003 

12938007 SA29361 01 :fJh~;ff-5 Thread takeup lever assy , s5l 1 1 58420- 005/ 58450 
12938202 SA2937101 :fJh~H-7 Thread takeup l ever assy, s7l 1 1 58720/587500- 400 

14- 3 12922015 ~&:£ Rubber cap 1 1 1 
14- 4 12923031 i11!t8: Felt 1 1 1 
15- 1 11626004 S13160001 :fJh~Hii*i-1 Ttakeup slide block assy ,2 1 1 1 ffl f O OO 
15- 2 12926016 i11!~~ <P4 

1 12902001 SA2746201 ..t!im ST Upper shaft , ST 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
ffl -T- 030 , For 0 3 

12905001 SA2452 101 ..t$ffi DD Upper shaft ,00 1 1 1 0 , ]f~jg/O irect 
drive 

2 12904001 SA4089001 tJh~H BEtri Thread takeup crank 1 1 1 ffl-T- 030, For 030 
3 B04022 S25234001 J';j($rt)lf.\ 6004ZZ Ball bearing,6004ZZ 1 1 1 ffl-T-030, For 0 30 
4 B10002 S38707001 J';j($ffijf.c 6004ZZNR Ball bear ing,6004ZZNR 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
16 12926501 SA4112001 ft H BE tri !iffiP Thread takeup crank shaft,P 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
17 S12010 014500836 t~fT M4X8 Set screw, socket (CP) M4 X 8 1 1 1 ffl-T- 030 , For 030 
8 S1 0017 S25260001 lf!I}E~~fJ M6X5 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 5 2 2 2 ffl -T- 030, For 0 30 
9 12908001 SA11 20001 ~~~jgZJ!J$£ Bobb i n wi nder dr i ving wheel 1 1 1 ffl-T-030, For 030 
10 S10018 S23651001 ~}Et~fT M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 2 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
11 129S30005 S25235001 ~~fJM8 Screw M8 1 1 1 ffl-T- 030, For 030 
12 S09017 S25236001 ~~fJ M6X 10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 1 1 1 ffl -T- 030 , For 030 
18 1293850100 SA2464001 tJh~¥f3t!Jtg$rt!m itt Thread takeup sshaft assy 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 0 30 
19 S01065 SA2958001 <ir~fJ M5X6 Screw, fl at M5 X 6 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
20 S09019 01 2500536 t~fT M5X5 Set screw, socket (ft) M5 X 5 1 1 ffl-T- 030, For 030 
21 12938501 SA41 15001 :fJh~;ff S3P Thread takeup lever,S3 P 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 0 30 
21 12938502 SA4 116001 :fJh~;ff SSP Thread takeup l ever,S5 P 1 ffl-T-030 , For 0 30 
22 12926502 SA4129001 tJh~H*f;nftk:~.El itt Ttakeup sli de block assy 1 1 1 ffl-T-030 , For 030 
23 12908002 SA2748001 !fffijf.\~~ Ball bearing bush 1 1 1 
24 B04021 076023800 RJ;J( $rt)lf.\ 60/22ZZ Ball bearing,radial 60/ 22ZZ 1 1 1 
25 S10018 S2365 1001 ~lE~~H M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 2 
26 301079 SA2750001 'f$£ Pully 1 1 1 
27 B10009 S38710001 J';j($rt)lf.\ 6204ZZNR Ball bearing,6204ZZNR 1 1 1 
28 S10024 01 2061036 ~~H M6X 10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 2 2 2 
29 12935002 SA2720001 15]2}7$£UST~.El itt Timi ng pull ey assy, U ST 1 1 1 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a t mechanism B. J:$ffi~JI/Upper sh f 

5 

<""' Jl'.<il!l~~ ....... "" ' m'f DO - 0 I For" 0 - OO"' Minim urn lubrication ty 
8 pe' 

~ 4 3 1 9M"' 
7 6 ~- ! '*' ]__,~~ ) 10 !~ cp-~t-J w ~ v 

5 ):-!.J;/1-2 

;-------~~--11 -~12 
I 13-;-1 13- 2 ------

1 ?~~ I I U!:':-~~vA~"': 

14- 2 I 14-4 

~ ~ 14-3 15-1 15- 2 

c--_J ?/ ..--J I ~ tlf?.,.o 

. ~·;;;;;;;;;,;;·. ·~:;; :-~ ~.:::::: .~! - 30/ For .. 03 ----··-·· ---·-·-·· - 0" Semi dry typ~ -~--- --------- - -·----------------

18 
,--1. I 19 ----~ 

I ~-~-f I 
I__ 201 ____ __; 

~-34 
- I 

~ 33 

~-35 
38 

Jz. ~36 
'-.!. - - 39 

~~-~~ . 

37 

31 -~ 

,--- -- --=-- --------·- ---------
1 ~~~Jl - -- - ~---·---

1 

I 
I 
I 24 25~ 

26 

l 
I 
I 

:~~~ ,W 23 29 

r---==--- , I 1i:lll!~ - ---=== _ __j I 44 ---, 

I 42 413 I 46 I 
41 (\ ~I I 

~~~~~·\:: 
W~·S!-Jfi 1 47 
- 49 '\2 48 : _____ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~$ffi~]i/Upper shaft mechanism 

ff:% 14% ~~14% ~_§!_ Am 
~:g:~14!6*~ Name of parts .m t. 

~1± 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

30 S1 0018 S23651001 ~JE~~H M6X6 Set screw, socket (CP) M6 X 6 2 2 2 
31 12935003 SA2463001 li'il:!VE'i:w Timing bel t 1 1 1 
32 S10024 012061036 ~~H M6X10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 2 2 2 
33 301080 SA2469001 f:!~~ff~M?~ Thread takeup lever cover 1 1 1 
34 S04028 062500816 ~~H M5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
35 12912005 SA4537001 ~Jj~~ Dust cover 1 1 1 
36 1291207900 SA3058 101 )Jl!;jt,jJZ Shelter plate 1 1 1 58420/58720 

12912082 SA43761 01 )Jl!;:Jt,jJZ Shelter plate 1 1 58450/58750 
37 12923001 SA3065001 ¥11lfl! Fel t 1 1 1 
38 12912006 SA3059101 )Jl!;jt,jJZ)'[~ Hol der, shel ter plate 1 1 1 
39 S04028 0625008 16 t~H M5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 
41 810009 S38710001 JOJ($d)jf( 6204ZZNR Ball bearing,6204ZZNR 1 1 1 ][~~/D irect dr ive 
42 S10018 S2365 1001 ~JE~~'HM6X6 Set screw, socket (CP) M6 X 6 4 4 4 ]§_ ~~/Di rect drive 
43 12935301 SA246 1001 !i'ii :!V$BUDD~El1tf Timi ng pull ey assy, U DD 1 l l ][~~/Direct dri ve 
44 12411 002 S38713 100 nt$1'; Fan 1 l l ][~~/Direct drive 
45 208L15001 062403512 t~t~M4X35 Screw, pan M4 X 35 3 3 3 ][~~/D irect dr ive 
46 W02002 028040242 5!jl.~~~~~ Spr ing washer 3 3 3 ]§_ ~~/Di rect driv e 
47 W01006 025040232 -'F~II!M4 Washer, pla in M4 3 3 3 ][~~/Direc t dri ve 
48 12903301 SA2462001 !i'il :!V$i':U1$;~ Timing pulley flange 1 l l ][~~/Direct drive 
49 12903302 SA1141001 llk$d!~ Tiein 1 l l ][~~/Direct dri ve 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C-1. tttft!~~~li/Needle bar rocking mechanism(58420, 58720) 

< il&"illlll:WH:& . /IFf-DOD I For "-DOD" Minimum lubrication tvpe > 

7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C-1. ~ttf~!~~~li/Needle bar rocking mechanism(58420,58720) 

Ff% 14% ~:51514% 
~tll314~%$ Name of parts 

~:1: Amt. 
-li-¥i No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1290200200 SA4124301 lftfft41Z5Mfll ~!lit Needle bar rocker shaft assy 1 1 1 
2 1290100100 SA3854001 1ft ff E! ~!lit Needle bar base assy 1 1 1 
3 12909001 SA2474201 A'lffi*;fi!!i Slide block slider 1 1 1 
4 S05058 018401036 t~HM4Xl0 Screw, pan M4 X 10 2 2 2 
5 12902003 SA2475101 lftff Needle bar 1 1 1 
6 12905002 SA3710001 lfHHIMi Needle bar clamp 1 1 1 
7 129S30021 062350816 ~IHM3 . 5X8 Screw, pan M3. 5 X 8 1 1 1 
8 12923021 112728001 $~ 2x2 L=50 Wick, 2 X 2 L=50 1 1 1 
9 12905003 SA3711101 lftfffl!lflJjJ!ff Crank rod,nbar 1 1 1 
10 12909002 SA3712001 A'lffi* Slide block 1 1 1 
11 12924001 SA2482001 il'HH837tc Needle bearing 1 1 1 
12 12903001 SA2483001 !fflljf(j,' Case 1 1 1 
13 12928015 SA2484001 ~Iii Washer, plain 1 1 1 
14 12923002 148394000 lftff¥ Cap, nbar 1 1 1 
15 12912007 SA4007001 183§_t)t.l!,gu Flat support , U 1 1 1 
16 S04030 062500616 ~ZiHM5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 
17 12912008 SA3848001 MU~r:st.l!,gn Flat support,D 1 1 1 
18 12923021 S07465000 $~ L=200 Wick,L=200 1 1 1 
19 12923003 SA3852001 $§ Flat 1 1 1 
20 12908003 SA2485001 ~~ Set screw collar 2 2 2 
21 S10017 S25260001 lgj ;Et~H M6XO. 75 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 5 4 4 4 
22 1290250100 SA4093001 lftff:Jtz;!J!ffll~Elit Needle bar rocker shaft assy 1 1 1 fllr 030 , For 030 
23 1290150100 SA2471001 it ff E! ~!lit Needle bar base assy 1 1 1 flli'-030, For 0 30 
24 S04028 062500816 ~ZiHM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 fllr 030, For 030 
3 12909001 SA2474201 mm*Hii Slide block slider 1 1 1 fllr030, For 0 30 
4 S05058 01840 1036 ~ZiHM4X 10 Screw, pan M4X 10 2 2 2 fllr 0 30, For 0 30 
5 12902003 SA2475101 lftff Needle bar 1 1 1 flli'-030, For 0 30 
6 12905002 SA3710001 lftfft@.fi Needle bar clamp 1 1 1 fllr 0 30, For 0 30 
7 129S30021 062350816 t~HM3. 5X8 Screw, pan M3. 5 X 8 1 1 1 flli'-030, For 0 30 
8 12923021 112728001 $~ 2x2 L=50 Wick, 2X2 L=50 1 1 1 fll r0 30 , For 0 30 
25 12905501 SA4094001 lftffEtl!flJ3J!H Crank rod,nbar 1 1 1 fllr 0 30, For 0 30 
26 12909501 SA2485001 A'lffi* Slide block 1 1 1 fll r0 30, For 0 30 
14 12923002 148394000 lftH¥ Cap, nbar 1 1 1 fllr 030, For 030 
27 12908501 SA2485001 ~Iii Set screw collar 1 1 1 fll r0 30 , For 0 30 
28 129S14001 S25260001 \gj JE ~ZiH M6 X 5 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 5 2 2 2 fllr 030, For 030 
29 12903501 SA4095001 1'4! Z9J i83 i83 i.' L Bush,L 1 1 1 fllr 0 30, For 0 30 
30 12903002 SA2486101 :J11! Z9J !f83 $83 i.' R Bush,R 1 1 1 
31 S04028 062500816 ~l\HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 
32 S04031 062061616 ~ZiHM6 X 16 Screw, pan M6 X 16 1 1 1 
33 1290501500 lftff:JtZ9J~Eli4 

33- 1 12905004 SA2489001 lfHH~Z9Jl!H Needle bar rocker lever assy 1 1 1 
34 S05078 018062032 ~JtiM6X20 Bolt, socket M6 X 20 1 1 1 
35 20128033 118735002 ~~ Washer 1 1 1 
36 12905005 SA2490101 it ff:Jt Z9J H Rocker link,NBAR 1 1 1 
37 S04034 S23460001 ~ZiHM6X5 Screw, pan M6 X 5 2 2 2 
38 12926005 SA4117001 :J11! Z9J ff $83P Link shaft,NBAR rocker P 1 1 1 
39 S10019 012060636 ~ZiH M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 2 
40 12903003 SA4118001 :Jt Z9J ff $83 i.' p Zigzag link bush, P 1 1 1 
41 S05016 018062532 i*J:i\Jt'I~Zifi:M6X25 Bolt, socket M6 X 25 1 1 1 
42 12928002 SA2493001 ~Iii Washer, plain 2 2 2 
43 12901010 SA2494001 1ft ff 1'41 Z9J ~ Needle bar rock arm 1 1 1 
44 S05078 018062032 t~fi:M6X20 Bolt, socket M6 X 20 1 1 1 

8 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C-2. tttft!~~~li/Needle bar rocking mechanism(58420, 58720) 

9 

49 

t~ ~ ~---50~' f ---~~ 
43----{§l ®--43 . I " ;/ 49- 11 
44 ---Q 9---44 ~- I s3 ~J I 

~3---® ®-4~-------------------1 ~ I I 

( ~~=!!=~~ DO m3 ~ 11 t---~-:t~sS : 
33 35 (I II 5~~~~1 

34 _.ll~ ::58~-- -~----G~ 58 57: 
. . 42 40 0 '!I 1159 ~I 56 53 I 

I ~ 41 29---tf-29 11 ~ I 
~' ~ 28~28 ~~~--~--------) 

o 39 1 I . 

~·~1 · 1 61 !J 
~~·(#] J. : ~\J 

f~IA_ ~ -~F 
21~ I ~~p--1 62 

~~~ ~l~,1, ·~~r ~~~--~------~~ 

. I ~ hp.;·~ -- ·"':'~~36 24 ~m'%l 
~~ I fr.~~ J) I 

" " " " 

-, ~~ 27 r 6 3~ _ _:s _________ j ___ ~ 
22 32 aa J J-20 I 

~~· I ~19 1 

I I '-18 1 

I r-17 1 

I I I 

I g··· 9 
21 I I 10 rei':!.l . r_L_il 

I I IY -~~II 
I ~--- :'>!~ ~ l~'j II 
1 16 ~ - ,~-~,I 8 1

1 I ~~~- {6 ~~ ll ___ _; I 
I ~~-~ II I I 
I 15 13 l s I 1 I ___ _; I 
I 11~ ~12 I 
I 14____. "----14 j 
'-----------------

I", 
1 " " '--------------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C-2. tttft!~~~JI/Needle bar rocking mechanism(58420,58720) 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~iflH436~$ N ame of parts 

~:5: Amt. 
1i-¥i No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

l 1290201400 SA437700l nHmM!flll~£J.1tJ: Needle bar rocker shaft assy l l 
2 1290100600 SA437800l nH-EJm1tt Needl e bar base assv l l 
3 12909001 SA247420l mm:tkJ\!!1 Slide block sl ider l l 
4 S0 50 58 018401036 ~~'HM4x i O Bolt socket M4 X 10 2 2 
5 12902015 SA438200l fHH£l.1tJ:L Needle bar assy, L 1 l 
6 12902016 SA438500l fi";f-H£l.11J:R Needl e bar assy,R 1 l 
7 12902017 SA438700 l fi"tHIMifll~£l.1tJ: Needlee bar clamp assv 1 l 
8 11726003 149604001 l'i!JJ.5x5 .8 Pin 1. 5 X 5. 8 2 2 
9 12927019 149605001 )i,lf;-@mm'f!~ Spr ing. clutch l ever 2 2 
10 11726004 149827001 ri!J 2x 15.8 Pin 2X 15. 8 l l 
ll 12912102 S34561101 JtZif.JJRL Clutch stopper, L 1 1 
12 12912066 S3456210l JtZif.JJRR Clutch stopper, R 1 l 
13 11726005 149608001 ~i!J2x l 7 . 8 Pin 2X17.8 1 1 
14 11727002 112609001 JiZif.Jt&.JtZif.J~ Spring 1 1 
15 12912067 SA439100l 5'f!~Jt!Jtg Spring holding 1 l 
16 l29S3029 062260316 !J!~'HM2. 6X3 Screw, pan M2. 6 X 3 2 2 
17 11726006 149610001 ~i!l Pin l 1 
18 11727003 149611101 l'l!Jf;-~i!J)'f!~ Spr ing,release pin 1 l 
19 12901009 SA439200 l li,lf;-l'i!J~ Pin cover 1 l 
20 l29S30030 062260516 iJ!~'HM2. 6X5 Screw, pan M2. 6 X 5 l 1 
21 12912068 SA438910 l l'l!Jf;-@mm£J.1tt Clutch lever assv 2 2 
22 12912070 SA439500l m m:~R-B' r'il t~Z Slide block guide plate 1 l 
23 12909013 S07575000 ffl":!R~£l. ftj: Slide block assy l l 
24 12912071 SA458300 l fi"H!E1!1: Stopper Nbar 2 2 
25 11727004 149622001 fHf Jt29J@5'f!~ Spring,Nbar stopper 2 2 
26 12912072 SA4396001 5'f!~~ Spring cover 1 l 
27 S04016 060350616 iJ!~'HM3. 5X6 Screw bind M3. 5 X 6 l 1 
28 12912073 SA439700 l fi-H IE 1!1: :!R Rotate stopper,NBar 2 2 
29 l29S20005 SA439800l !J!~'HSM3. 5 Screw SM3. 5 2 2 
30 S04016 0603506 16 iJ!~'fTM3. 5X6 Screw bind M3. 5X6 2 2 
31 W01001 SA4399001 ~Iii Washer, plane 2 2 
32 l29S3002l 062350816 iJ!~'HM3 . 5X8 Screw pan M3 . 5 X 8 l l 
33 12923021 112728001 lfS~ 2X2 L=50 Wick 2 X 2 L=50 1 l 
34 12905016 SA439300 l fi";ffatl;ftili!;ff Crank rod,Nbar 1 l 
35 12909010 SA439400 l jf]ffl"JR Slide block l l 
36 12912074 SA440100l ¥ffi'ii!Tx!Ji:!D Felt support D l 1 
37 S04016 062350616 t~'HM3. 5X6 Screw bind M3 . 5 X 6 2 2 
38 12923027 SA440000l ¥ffi'ill Felt l l 
39 10123002 107155001 fi"H...t'ill~ Felt 2 2 
40 12912101 SA515500l ¥ffi'fll...tx!JI:!u Felt support U l l 
41 12923029 SA5237 10l ¥ffi'ill Felt 2 2 
42 S04041 062350516 !J!~'HM3 . 5X5 Screw pan M3 . 5 X 5 l l 
43 Sl0025 014080831 ~J:Et~'H M8X8 Set scr ew, socket (CP) MS X 8 4 4 
44 12928021 154567000 H~s.3 Spacer,5.3 2 2 
45 12908003 SA248500 l ~Iii Set screw col lar 1 l 
46 S10017 S2526000l lf!J!EiJ!~'H M6XO. 75 Set screw socket (ft) M6 X 5 2 2 
47 12903002 SA248610l t~Zif.J$ill!fill~R Bush,R l l 
48 S0403 l 062061616 iJ!~'HM6X 16 Screw pan M6 X 16 1 l 
49 1290501500 ftHmM~£l.1tJ: Needle bar rocker l ever assy l l 

49- 1 12905004 SA2489001 fi"HmMi!H Needle bar rocker l ever assy 1 l 
50 l29S13004 018062032 iJ!~tiM6X20 Bolt socket M6 X 20 l l 
51 20128033 118735002 ~lil6 Washer l l 
52 12905005 SA2490l0l nHm~iJH Rocker link, ~~ar 1 l 
53 S04034 S2346000 l iJ!~'HM6X5 Screw oan M6 X 5 2 2 
54 12926005 SA4ll700l mMH!fillP Link shaft Nbar rocker P 1 l 
55 Sl0019 012060636 ~~'H M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 
56 12903003 SA411800l mMH!fill~P Zigzag link bush,P 1 l 
57 S05016 018062532 iJ!~tiM6X25 Bolt socket M6 X 25 1 l 
58 12928002 SA249300 l ~Iii Washer,olain 2 2 
59 12901010 SA249400l ntH~M~ Need l e bar rock arm l l 
60 S05078 018062032 iJ!~tiM6X20 Bolt socket M6 X 20 1 l 
61 12903018 SA533200 l till~L Bush, L 1 l 
62 12923018 S48204000 ¥ffi~4X4 L=l50 Wick, 4X4 L=150 l l 

10 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tttft]~~1f~11/Needle bar flip-up mechanism(58420,58720) 

20 21 
22 1 

~ \~ ~ 

25 ~~" \.~ 
4 ··~ '.--> 

" "· 24 ~ 1- -----------
~. 29 <:::::K---------~ 
~~3o _> I ~ I 

--------~-~~~~23 I : 

"2~ ~~'> ~:.:--1 ! 
~~ 17 

1
1;1: I 

28 19 1 I 

I I 
I I 

___- I I 
10-----i o I 

I '\ I 
I l I 
l _______ ,l 

\ 

~ .. 

14 

11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. #tftJJ~~fF*JI/Needle bar flip-up 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~mH4~:tir\ Name of parts ~- Amt. 

~a: 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12912056 SA4402001 ti'!JJ't&m 1tt Indication plate assy 1 1 1 

2 12922004 104833001 mt&:~M.3 Rubber cap,4.3 2 2 2 

3 129 12057 SA5336001 1i'i7I'f&lili Holder plate cover 1 1 1 

4 S04032 062501016 ~~'HM5 x 14 Screw pan M5 X 14 2 2 2 

5 12912058 SA4404001 llit& Push l ever 1 1 1 

6 129S20006 SA4441001 ~t~'HM4 Shoulder screw,M4 2 2 2 

7 129 12059 SA4405001 llifft& Plate, push l ever 1 1 1 

8 S04041 062350516 ~~'H M3.5 x5 Screw pan M3 . 5 X 5 2 2 2 
9 12927017 SA5333001 ~~ Spr ing 1 1 1 

10 1291206000 SA4406001 5E 1:1LtHIMlHtt Stop lever shaft assy 1 1 1 
11 11729011 047301842 ~~WJAW3 x 18 Pin spring roll aw3 1 1 1 
12 129S30004 SA4408001 ~~tiL Stud, L 1 1 1 
13 129S30008 SA4409001 iJ!~:tiS Stud,S 1 1 1 

14 12912061 SA4411101 t]J:J#<ti'IJJ't& Flipup holder plate 1 1 1 
15 S18964001 t]J:J#<J'i'!JJ'til'~ Label 1 1 1 
16 S04028 062500816 !J!~'HM5x8 Screw pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
17 12903016 SA4412001 $rtil¥:~rfil~ Ball guide bush 1 1 1 
18 12927022 150820001 511'-~ Spring 1 1 1 

19 11724001 071063550 tlXJ:f:'t 1/4 Beari ng ball 1 1 1 
20 12904007 SA4413001 till~ Arm, l ever shaft 1 1 1 

21 S05004 062501416 ~~'HM5 x 14 Screw pan M5 X 14 1 1 1 
22 129S20007 SA5588001 iJ!~'HM4 Shoulder screw,M4 1 1 1 

23 11727007 SA4414001 5$.~ Spring 2 2 2 
24 12912062 SA4415001 ffiiiH111,1 Slide shaft bracket 1 1 1 

25 S04028 062500816 ~~'HM5x8 Screw pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
26 12912063 S07588101 ffiZ;!J$ill Slide shaft 1 1 1 

27 12912064 SA4416001 3Z:111,1t& Support plate, slide shaft 1 1 1 
28 12927018 149863001 511'-~ Spring, plate 2 2 2 

29 12903017 SA4417001 ~~~~ Set screw collar 3 3 3 
30 S10007 014400432 ~Ji:'t~'HM4 x4 Set screw, socket (CP) M4 X 4 5 5 5 

31 129Sl1004 SA44 18001 ~ iliJ!Jl~'H Guide screw 1 1 1 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

f t mechanls ser oo . m 

4--8 
12 11 10 5· 

005"-5/ For" -003,-6. IIJ'f-003, -00 .. DDF .. 
· IIJ'f-DDF 1 For -

25~ 
23 ____? 
24 

' ®-37 

D 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ffE!D*li/Presser foot mechanism 

ff% 14% ~~14% ~mH4~1il\ Name of parts 
~_;_ Amt. 

~11 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12903004 SA2495001 1HHIB~ Presser bar bush 1 1 1 
2 S04028 062500816 ~J'HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 
3 129S30003 SA117400 1 iJWi'fiJ!Jti Ml4 Presser adjust ing screw,M14 1 1 1 
4 129S16001 SA1175001 i)iljl'f~J£'): Ml4 Presser adjusting nut 1 1 1 
5 12905006 SA7607001 ~JI-'@ tf Spr ing gu ide 1 1 1 
6 11627002 S07346101 1I~51jl.JI Presser bar spring, 5 1 1 
6 12927101 S16196001 J.I~~JI Presser bar spring,F 1 
7 12902004 SA2496001 J.I~t=f Presser bar 1 1 1 
8 12905007 SA2498001 J.I t=fffil.f@ Guide bracket, PEAR 1 1 1 
9 129S12001 S25289001 iJ!J;tiM6 X 10 Bolt, socket M6 X 10 1 1 1 
10 12904002 SA2499001 1It=ff£fHIIJWJ Presser bar l i fting crank 1 1 1 
11 12411003 S31006001 taJ.IMiJ1llZ-¥ Lifting lever 1 1 1 
12 124S30009 S39051001 ~~'H(11H~Ii!)M3. 5 Screw, pan (s/p w) M3. 5 X 12 1 1 1 
13 1291300100 S07353001 t'l~t&~il.{tj: Tension release plate assy 1 1 1 

129 1330100 S07351001 t'l~t&m1tJ: Tension rel ease plate assy 1 1 1 ][_ ~~/Direct drive 
1291330400 S10780001 t'l~t&m1tJ: Tension release plate assy 1 1 1 n!i9l"Jftj: 

14 S09018 012061832 ~~'HM6X 18 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 18 1 1 1 
15 N0 1012 012061832 !J!J£'):M6 Nut M6 1 1 1 
17 12912010 SA2501001 taJ.IM!llitT Presser bar l ifting lever 1 1 1 

12912340 SA2578001 taJ.IJJ!;jl a tt Presser bar li fting l ever 1 1 1 n!i9l"J ftj: 
18 12912011 SA2502001 R~~lit=f Knee lifter connecti ng rod 1 1 1 
19 129S20001 SA1179001 Wt~HM5 Shou lder screw,M5 1 1 1 
20 11626008 S07349001 RHJll:~utiHI'l Pbar lifting lever shaft 1 1 1 
21 12908004 SA2504001 ~Iii Set screw, collar 1 1 1 
22 S09019 012500536 ~J'HM5X5 Set screw, socket (ft) M5 X 5 2 2 2 
23 12927002 S07355051 ~JI Spr ing eX tens ion 1 1 1 
24 S04032 062501416 ~JfJM5X 14 Screw, pan M5X 14 1 1 1 
25 N0 1014 021500106 7\Ji'l iJ!J-I±J:M5 Nut 1 M5 1 1 1 
26 12912012 SA2506001 n~m£:Jttrtt Knee lifter l ever 1 1 1 
27 12912013 SA2507001 n~m£:Jttt Knee lifter bar 1 1 1 
28 129S20001 SA1179001 Wt~'HM5 Shoulder screw,M5 1 1 1 
29 129S20002 SA2 165001 W!J!JHM6 Shou lder screw, M6 1 1 1 
30 129S20001 SA1179001 Wt~fJM5 Shoul der screw,M5 1 1 1 
31 129S30006 SA4149101 iJliJl!iUJHM6 adjusting screw, M6 1 1 1 
32 N01012 021060306 7\Ji'l iJ!J-I±J:M6 Nut 3 M6 1 1 1 
33 12928016 S07350001 §!!:Iii Washer, plain 1 1 1 
34 1291230 100 S07529001 t'l~litHil.1tJ: Thread release connecting rod a 1 1 1 ][~~/Direct drive 
35 H05002 048030342 t"lli! E3 Ret a i ni ng r ing ,E3 2 2 2 ][_ ~~/D irect drive 

36 12930301 SA2677001 t'l~lt!J:% Tension release wire 1 1 1 ][~~/Direct drive 
37 11 6Sl6006 110161006 ~~£'):SM4. 76 Nut SM4. 76 2 2 2 ][_ ~~/Direct drive 

38 12912302 SA2678001 t'l~ltlicMt Wire holder 1 1 1 ][~~/Direct drive 
39 S04028 062500816 ~~'HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 ][_ ~~/Direct drive 
40 12912303 SA267900 1 t'l~ltl~~ Wire holder 1 1 1 ][~~/D irect drive 
41 S04033 062060816 ~J'HM6X8 Screw, pan M6 X 8 2 2 2 ][~~/Direct drive 

14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~~~11/Feed mechanism 

51 54 53 

~~J 

' 52 50 

15 

26 25 

~~ 
~' ~ 19,<1H-003,-0DF 
27 28 ~ / I For "-003, -OOF" > 

21 p .. 

r
2·~r., 

I 

22 I 
23 

20 :< ffl'f-005/ For '"-005'" > 

li~itli _____ i 
I I 
I I 

:~I 
: 55 
I 
I I 
1...----------.J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ±5~~][/Feed mechanism 

ff:li5- 14 Ji5- ~~1tJ: li5- ~-- Am 
~ 'i'f~1tJ: !6 ;f~ Name of parts 

.m t. 
~1± 

N o. Part No. RefPart No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1290200500 SA3062001 t)J~~ ~~ ~JHtf: Feed regulator assy, 11 1 1 58420/ 584200- 40 0 
1290200500 SA3062001 t)]~~ II ~.EI. ftj: Feed regu l ator assy, 11 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 

1 1290200600 SA2509001 t)]~~~.EI.{tj: Feed regu l ator assy 1 58420/ 58420- 40 0 
1290200600 SA2509001 t)]~ii&~.EI.{tj: Feed regulator assy 1 1 58450 

2 12909003 SA2511 001 ffi":lik:~rtl Guide plat e 2 2 2 
3 S04029 062501016 ~,~UHM5 X 12 Screw, pan M5X 12 4 4 4 
4 12909004 SA2512001 ffi":lik:~.EI. ftj: Slide block assy 1 1 1 
5 12923018 SA2515001 18Ji'& 4X4 L=150 Wick, 4X4 L=150 1 1 1 
6 12912014 SA25 16001 t)]~~!E1!L Stopeer 1 1 1 
7 S04033 062060816 *-~HM6X8 Screw, pan M6 X 8 1 1 1 
8 1290500800 143611201 :i!MfilitH.EI.ftf: Frocker connecting rod assy 1 1 1 
9 12905009 143612 100 J!;fjl :;k: Ji;ff Feed r ocker connect ing rod 1 1 1 
10 11624002 118954000 ~tf$!±17¥ Need l e bearing 1 1 1 
11 12910001 SA25 18001 i! "1ll {ffiH:.<$R 5 Leve l feed eccentric wheel 5 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 

12910201 SA279 1001 i!"1ll1!1H,.~7 Level feed eccentric wheel 7 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
12 116S14005 ~y~n Set screw 1 1 1 
13 101S15011 f~tJJ!:¥41& ¥IE f:ll ~~'H Set screw 1 1 1 
14 1290400800 7]< .IJZ-i!:f4r~ 5 ~.EI.1tf: Feed rocker arm5 assy 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 

1290400900 7]< .IJZ-i!:f4f4n.EI.1tf: Feed rocker arm7 assy 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
14- 1 12904003 SA2521 001 71<. .IJZ-i!WA' 5 Feed r ocker arm5 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 

12904201 SA2793001 71<. .IJZ-i!WA' 7 Feed rocker arm7 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
15 S05078 018062032 *-~j;iM6 X 20 Bolt, socket M6 X 20 1 1 1 
16 12905010 143613051 i!"1ll + Ji;ff Link 1 1 1 
17 11626010 143616001 i!"1ll8Etf!Hffi Shaf t 1 1 1 
18 11629002 048060342 t'JIIJE6 Ret a i ning r i ng ,E6 2 2 2 
19 1161100200 S38422001 ft-Ji!EtiFll:l:4 St i tch l ength dial,4 1 1 58420 
20 1161101600 S38427001 ft-Ji!EtiFll:l:5 Stitch length dial,5 1 58420 

1161101600 S38427001 ttJi!E tif 11:l: 5 St i t ch length dial,5 1 1 58450 
1291120100 S38428001 ft-Ji!Et~Fll:l:7 St i tch l ength dial, 7 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 

21 129S30007 SA3056001 i"-1T1*-~ti Feed regulating stud 1 1 1 
22 11611005 142746002 ft-Ji!Etifll:l::i' Feed regulat ing supporter 1 1 1 
23 116S11002 129458102 *-~HSM4.76 Screw, SM4. 76 1 1 1 
24 10122016 108549001 O%JIJ 0 Ri ng 1 1 1 
25 12926008 S50098101 !E f:ll lf~ Positioning pin 1 1 1 
26 12927003 100328001 .L!::Z;JJ!f~5"!i~ Notch spri ng 1 1 1 
27 12912016 SA2523001 fiFll:l:lfJJi;ff Dial l ock lever 1 1 1 
28 12927004 S39830101 5!(1~ Spr ing 1 1 1 
29 12909005 SA2525001 J!;f4i"--T1il!i 5 Feed regulator 5 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 

12909201 SA2796001 J!;fij.i}li)"Tfil!i 7 Feed regulator 7 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
30 S1 0021 016061031 ~/E~!iH M6X 10 Set screw, socket (en) M6 X 10 2 2 2 
31 12905011 SA2526001 t)]~~Ji;ff Connect ing rod 1 1 1 
32 12910002 SA2527001 1!1H,,$ffi Eccentric shaft 1 1 1 
33 S1 0019 01 2060636 ~!iHM6X6 Set screw, socket (ft ) M6 X 6 1 1 1 
34 129S20003 SA2528 101 J!U~HM6 Shou l der screw,M6 1 1 1 
35 12902007 SA2529 101 {itJ~it'ftf!l$ffi TR Shaft, Rlever TR 1 1 1 
36 12929003 048080342 t'J JIJ E8 Retan i ning ring ,E8 1 1 1 
37 11628003 0251 001 32 -'f~JIJ S I O Washer ,plai n S 10 1 1 1 
38 12912017 SA2530001 ~# Spacer 1 1 1 
39 301081 S07374109 fWitt&¥ Reverse st i tching l ever 1 1 1 
40 12927005 SA253 1001 5!(1~ Spring 1 1 1 
41 12912018 SA3067001 'f#Jj~[t] Lever guide 1 1 1 
42 12922002 S48367000 ~rtJ,fj&: Rubber 2 2 2 

16 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~~~11/Feed mechanism 

51 54 53 

~~J 

' 52 50 

17 

26 25 

~~ 
~' ~ 19,<1H-003,-0DF 
27 28 ~ / I For "-003, -OOF" > 

21 p .. 

r
2·~r., 

I 

22 I 
23 

20 :< ffl'f-005/ For '"-005'" > 

li~itli _____ i 
I I 
I I 

:~I 
: 55 
I 
I I 
1...----------.J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ±5~~][/Feed mechanism 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~:g:~14~t$ Name of parts 

~_;_ Amt. 
~1± 

No. Part No . Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

43 129Sll001 SA6592001 !J!JHM5 Screw, pan M5 1 1 1 
45 40122016 10482 1001 ~&:£ 10.5 Rubber cap, 10. 5 1 1 1 
46 S04028 062500816 ~~IHM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
47 12912019 SA2532001 J:E{I'L~!i Stooper 1 1 1 
48 S04029 062501216 !J!JHM5X 12 Screw, pan M5X 12 1 1 1 
49 12928018 025050236 -'f~IIJMS Washer,plain M5 1 1 1 
50 12927006 S07376001 i)li]1J~5"ii~ Feed regulator spring 1 1 1 
51 12912020 SA2533001 5til-~Jl:4t) Spring hook 1 1 1 
52 S04038 062060816 ~,~IHM6X10 Screw, pan M6X 10 1 1 1 
53 S04029 062501216 ~~HM5Xl2 Screw, pan M5 X 12 1 1 1 
54 N01017 021500106 :RmmJ£:J:Ms Nut 1 M5 1 1 1 
55 12912304 SA2541 001 1WiH&-=ft& Reverse stitching lever plate 1 1 1 ][~/D irect drive 

18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. ~~tffi~li/Feed shaft mechanism 

22--!-23 
21~ 11 --(5 
19 --1~2~--l ______ ~:_ __ , __ , 25 

~ ( l' ~ --- , I 1 
I I ! ~-" - I __J.-.l,@ 

~- ~ J R' £Jr. I i ~ .• ~,, ,i"i'> i 

'-----,'-----~--j·---1-~~~j 
16~ ~--- C!5l-15 

1 -....... t17 ~-01--25 i-14 
18~ ~27! ~ 26 

~ ·,~ 
~--
. 24 ~ 

~28 

19 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. ~~tffi~JI/Feed shaft mechanism 

ff% 14% ~~14% il&IS 
~if~14~1t Name of parts 

.m Amt. -;.11 
No Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 oof 

1 12903005 SA3855001 :i!;ffi"$ffi::g;L Bush, l :frocker shaft 1 1 I 

2 12923005 SA3965001 yffi{g Felt 1 1 1 
3 12923018 SA4028001 YBl~ 4X4 L=220 Wick, 4X4 L=220 1 1 1 
4 12903006 SA2543001 :i!;ffi"$[i]::g;R Feed rocker shaft bush,R 1 1 1 
5 12923018 108802001 YBl~ 4 X 4 L=250 Wick, 4X4 L=250 1 1 1 
6 S10022 SA2544001 ~J£!Jt~'H M6X8 Set screw M6 X8 1 1 1 
7 S10019 012060636 ~~'HM6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 1 1 1 
8 12908005 SA2546001 ~~~~ Set screw collar 2 2 2 
9 S10018 S23651001 ~J£!J\.~'H M6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 4 4 4 
10 12902008 SA3840001 :i!;ffi"$[1] Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1 
11 1290700200 J!;ffi"E\' 3UJH4 ST Feed bar st fork assy 1 1 1 

1290720100 SA6150101 :i!;ffi"E\' R~fl14 TR Feed bar tr fork assy 1 1 1 ][~g/Direct drive 
12 207S11006 SA2927001 ~!:'HM6X 14 Screw, M6X 14 1 1 1 
13 11628005 025060132 ~1ill:i!IS6 Washer,plain S 6 1 1 1 

14 S07005 SA2566001 ffi~'HM3. 5 x l2 Set screw M3 . 5 X 12 1 1 1 
15 N01016 021350106 iJ!~-BJ;M3 .5 Nut 1 M3. 5 1 1 1 
16 12912021 SA2553001 ffRt& Forked plate 1 1 1 
17 129S300 10 SA2554001 i)liJ'fliJ!~j¥ Adusting screw,hight 1 1 1 
18 S04035 062400616 !J\.~'HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 1 1 1 

19 12923006 SA3990001 yffi{g Flat 1 1 1 
20 12923007 SA3887001 yffi{g Flat 1 1 1 

21 12912022 SA3888001 yffiffilli~ Flat holder 1 1 1 
22 12928019 025030132 ~1ill:i!IS3 Washer ,plain S 3 1 1 1 

23 S04036 062300416 iJ!~'HM3X4 Screw, pan M3 X 4 1 1 1 
24 12910003 SA2550001 :i!;ffi"E\' -9; ~$[1] Feed bar shaft 1 1 1 

25 12928003 SA2551001 $[1] rtJ 1ill: Ill Thrust ring 2 2 2 
26 S10019 012060636 iJ!~'HM6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 1 1 1 

27 12904004 SA2555001 7k~:i!;ffi"E\'~ Feed rocker base arm 1 1 1 
28 S01059 SA2928001 ""''J tvtJ . 10 Screw, M5 X 13 2 2 2 
29 12923018 SA4538001 YBl~ 4X4 L=180 Wick, 4 X 4 L=180 1 1 1 
30 1290900600 SA2806001 m m JR ~flft!: Feed bar slide block assy 1 1 1 

31 S02018 SA6308001 t~'H (llO) M2 X 4 Screw, flat jjQ M2 X 4 4 4 4 
32 12912023 SA4009001 1ffi~x~ Wick support 1 1 1 
33 S04035 062400616 ~~'HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 2 2 2 
34 12923018 SA2724001 yffi~ 4 x4 L=400 Wick, 4 X 4 L=400 1 1 1 
35 12921002 SA4011001 ~jtl£!;:71; 1[1] 'Jlf L = I 00 Oil tube,L=100 1 1 1 
37 12907301 SA2754001 :i!;ffi"E\'ST Feed bar, st 1 1 1 
38 12907302 SA2552001 J!;ffi"E\'R Feed bar fork 1 1 1 J2J;~14ffl'f7Cyffi~. 

39 S04028 062500816 iJ!~HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 
option parts for 

1 1 1 dry t ype 
40 S04030 062500616 ~!:'HM5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



]. 5E1J\l!f~1tf= /Gauge parts 

N. r$ffi~JI/Lower 

21 

7- ·--® 

6 (/f\ --'0J_) 

9- l' 

8~ 

shaft mech . an1sm 

5: J!lT--003 0 I I For .. _00' - os II 3, -005" 'rt m 'f-OOF I Fo< " -DDF 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



]. !£JJHfiWf /Gauge parts 

ff:-5 14-5 ~~14-5 
Jt:g:~14;g*$ Name of parts 

~_;_ Amt. 
~11 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 * !f-J-~H£l.1tf Needle cl amp assy 1 1 1 580200 
2 116S11012 116323001 ~J-HSM3.57 Screw,SM3. 57 2 2 2 58420/58720 

3 * lfHJi Needle pl ate 1 1 1 
4 129S30014 S11244001 !fHJit~HSM4.37 Screw,SM4.37 1 1 1 
5 129S17003 100032004 -'f'*~J-HSM4. 37X40 Scr ew, flat SM4. 37 X 40 X 8 1 1 1 
6 * liJJtiJ~.§.1tf Presser foot assy 1 1 1 
7 129S11010 113050001 t~HM3 . 5 Screw,M3. 5 1 1 1 
8 * i2S:tti;f Feed dog 1 1 1 
9 129S13002 S07494001 ~~HSM3 . 18X44X7 Scr ew, w/socket SM3 . 18X44X7 2 2 2 
10 * lfHH£l.1tfL Needle clamp assy,L 1 1 580500 
11 * lfHH£l.1tfR Needl e cl amp assy,R 1 1 580500 
12 129S15006 013660412 ~~HSM3. 18 Screw,SM3. 18 2 2 58450/58750 
13 129S15007 S13085001 ~J,HSM3 . 18 Set screw SM3 . 18 2 2 58450/58750 
14 117S11023 1498311 01 ~~HSM3. 18 Set screw SM3. 18 2 2 58450/58750 

*~~lf-j-{j'zj.§.~{tfllJHIIl ~/*Reference gauge parts list 

N. lF$m~JI/Lower shaft mechanism 

No. 14-5 ~~14-5 Jt$14;g*$ Name of parts 
~_;_ Amt. 

~11 
Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12903011 SA3890001 iJfE rJ<:£ ,@: $ill~ L Ro tary hook base bush,L 1 1 1 
2 12923023 SA4585001 ¥iliU! Felt 1 1 1 
3 12903012 SA3891001 1J1E 1'3<:£,@: $ill~ R Ro tary hook base bush,R 1 1 1 
4 12923023 SA4585001 ¥iliU! Felt 1 1 1 
5 12902010 SA257l001 T$ili Lower shaft 1 1 1 
6 12910005 SA2759001 1€l1Ir":i$2 F- lifting eccentric wheel assy 1 1 1 

12910302 SA2580101 _LT1$H,,$2 F- lifting eccentric wheel assy 1 1 E[~~/D irec t drive 
7 S07004 SA2575001 ~J-HM6 x 6 Set screw, (ft) M6 X 6 1 1 1 
8 12903013 SA2584001 $ili74':~ Ball bear ing bush 1 1 1 
9 B10002 S38707001 J;)<$ill74'; 6004ZZNR Ball bearing, t hrust 6004ZZNR 1 1 1 
10 S10020 SA2585001 lfli!E~J,HM6X 10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 1 1 1 
11 S09017 S23651001 ~J,HM6X 10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 1 1 1 
12 12935004 SA2587101 Fiii:!V$i':Dm1if Timing pull ey assy,D 1 1 1 
13 B10009 158115001 J;)<$ill74'; 6204ZZNR Ball bearing,thrust 6204ZZNR 1 1 1 
14 S10020 SA2585001 lfli!Et~HM6X 10 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 10 1 1 1 
15 S10023 SA4213001 lfli JE~J,HM6X 10 Set screw, socket (CP) M6 X 10 1 1 1 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K1 Mf~::l±¥ . - ~.B. I Rotary hook mechanism 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Kl. $~*~~][/Rotary hook mechainsm 

rf% 14% ~~14% 
~if!H436 f$ Name of parts ~- Amt. -ii-ri No. Part No. Re£Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12918008 SA2955001 ~~(ft:) Rotary hook base(L) 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 
12918201 SA2959001 ~~(ft:) Rotary hook base(L) 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
1291830300 SA4435201 ;f~~ (ft:l tJH!f Rotary hook base(L) assy 1 1 1 584200/584500 
1291830500 SA2797501 ~~ (ft:l tJH!f Rotary hook base(L) assy 1 1 1 587200/ 587500 

3 11603011 SA4029001 li(E$ffi.1.$ffi~ Rotary hook shaft bush 2 2 2 58420/ 58450 
11803001 S09259001 WE$ffi ...t$ffi~ Rotary hook shaft bush 2 2 2 58720/ 58750 

4 12928004 S09260001 $ffirPJ~~A 1.2MM Thrust ring,A :1. 2MM<t=1. 2> 2 2 2 
4 12928005 SA4038001 $ffirPJ~~ l.OMM Thrust ring<t=1.0> 2 2 2 
4 12928006 S09261001 $ffirPJ~~B 1.4MM Thrust r ing, B:1. 4MM<t=1. 4> 2 2 2 
4 12928007 SA4444001 $ffirPJ~~B O.SMM Thrust ring,0.8MM<t=0. 8> 2 2 2 
5 11624004 S07420000 l%Ht$ffi71\ Needle bearing 2 2 2 
6 11629004 S07419001 ~$ffi.1.$ffi:f~~ Retaining ring 2 2 2 
7 12903008 SA6474001 li(E;f~$ffi~D Rotary hook shaft bush 2 2 2 
8 12905013 SA3856001 :5H.MiJJ!ff Opener link 2 2 2 58420/ 58450 

12905303 SA3857001 :5HlHiJJ!ff Opener link 2 2 2 58720/ 58750 
9 12905014 SA3859001 :Jt&MiJff Opener lever 2 2 2 58420/ 58450 

12905304 SA3861001 :Jt&MiJff Opener l ever 2 2 2 58720/ 58750 
10 12902009 SA2560001 :5t &lHiJ J! ;ff $lli Shaft,Olink 2 2 2 
64 12928008 025710132 "f~~ S4.76 Washer,plain S4.76 2 2 2 
11 N01017 021500316 7\f¥1~;-I±]:MS Nut 3 M5 2 2 2 
12 12926009 SA3889101 :Jt&MiJfflilHffi Olever shaft 2 2 2 
13 12923018 SA4026001 ¥ffi~ 4X4 L=100 Wick, 4X4L=100 2 2 2 
14 S09019 012501031 ~;HM5X5 Set screw, socket (ft) M5 X 5 2 2 2 
15 11612014 S38212001 :5t~tiJ Opener 2 2 2 
16 129S13003 154965001 ~;nsM3 . 57X8 Bolt, socket SM3 . 75 X 8 2 2 2 
17 12912024 SA2562201 WE~~~~L Rotary hook base cover,L 1 1 1 
18 S04037 062300612 iJ!jfJM3X6 Screw, pan M3 X 6 8 8 8 
19 12925003 SA2572001 ~,;li(Ej!/$t:(::k:) Spiral gear 2 2 2 
20 S08005 SA2574001 ~;HM6 Set screw, (ft) M6 4 4 4 
21 S07004 SA2575001 ~;HM6 Set screw, (ft) M6 2 2 2 
22 12925004 SA6301001 !Jljli(Ej!J$(;; (+ ) Spiral gear 2 2 2 
23 S1 0029 SA2574001 ~;HM6x 5 Set screw, (ft) M6 X 5 6 6 6 
24 12928009 SA3054001 ~~ L Thrust washer,L 1 1 1 

25- 1 12912055 ¥ffi§~ Felt support 1 1 1 
25- 2 12923032 SA6424101 ¥1:1!§ Felt 1 1 1 

26 S04035 062400616 ~v;HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 2 2 2 
27- 1 12912054 ¥1:1!§~ Felt support 1 1 1 
27- 2 12923016 SA4044001 ¥1:1!§ Felt 1 1 1 

28 S04035 062400616 ~;UM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 2 2 2 
29 12923008 SA4012001 ¥1:1!§ Felt 2 2 2 
30 12912027 SA3894001 ¥1:1!§~ Felt support 2 2 2 
31 S04035 062400616 ~;HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 2 2 2 
42 12918009 SA3956001 ~~(::ti) Rotary hook base(R) 1 1 1 58420/ 58450 

12918202 SA3960001 ~~(::ti) Rotary hook base(R) 1 1 1 58720/ 58750 
1291830400 SA4436201 ;f~~ (::til tJH!f Rotary hook base(R) assy 1 1 1 584200/ 584500 
1291830600 SA2802501 ~~(::tiltJH!f Rotary hook base(R) assy 1 1 1 587200/ 587500 

43 12912028 SA2563301 WE~~~~R Rotary hook base cover, R 1 1 1 
44 12928010 SA2579001 ~~ Specer 1 1 1 

45- 1 12912052 SA6425101 ¥i:I!§~UR Felt support UR 1 1 1 
46- 2 12923015 ¥1:1!§ Felt 1 1 1 
46- 1 12912053 SA4045001 ¥ffi§~DR Felt support DR 1 1 1 

48 12912031 SA6462001 li(E;f~~~~FL Rotary hook base cover,FL 1 1 1 

24 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K1 . ~~~][_I Rotary hook mechanism 

" ia \!ll i'f I OPTION PARTS " 

68 tr-67 
~j_ __ , __ _ 

I ~65 _ _ :, .. -·661 I a.:;_. I 
I s:~= I 
1... ______ ) 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Kl. $~*~~][/Rotary hook mechainsm 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~iflH4i; ffF Name of parts ~- Amt. i}ri 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

49 12912032 SA6463001 lifE~illt,@:~FR Rotary hook base cover, FR 1 1 1 

50 129530011 SA6417001 ~,~UHM4X 12 Screw, M4X 12 4 4 4 
51 129511003 SA2556001 *-~IHM6X25 Screw, M6 X 25 2 2 2 
55 129511003 SA2556001 !J!JIHM6X25 Screw, M6 X 25 2 2 2 
52 20628003 115947101 ±$6rt1~Jt Washer, plain 6. 35 2 2 2 
53 12903009 SA2722001 tt:i'f A Pinch sl eeve A 2 2 2 
54 12903010 SA2565001 tt:i'fB Pinch sleeve B 2 2 2 
56 12912033 SA2567001 i)lf'P"t&. Needle upper posi t ioning plate 2 2 2 
57 12910004 SA2568001 iJWi'l$ffi Needl e upper positioning shaft 2 2 2 
58 504038 062061016 *-~HM6X 10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 4 4 4 
59 W01003 025060136 -'F~m! S6 Washer,plain 56 4 4 4 
60 11618001 501928151 ~;c;; Bobbin 2 2 2 58420/ 58450 

11818001 509285051 ~;c;; Bobbin 2 2 58720/ 58750 
61 12918022 148602001 i)WJ~~ Bobbin Spr ing 2 2 584200/ 584500 

12918024 509286000 ~·C.·,@:~ Bobbin Spring 2 2 587200/ 587500 
62 1291800600 lifE~~JHtf: Rotary hook assy 2 58420- 003 

1291800700 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 58420- 005 
1161800400 lifETJl~.Elftf: C~Jilf"> Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 58420C 
1171800100 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 58450 
1291802600 lifE~mftf: c~Jilf"> Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 58450C 
1181800200 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 58720 
1291802700 lifETJl~.El ftf: c IJil f" > Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 58720C 
1191800100 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 58750 
1191800400 lifE~mftf: c~Jilf"> Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 58750C 
1291801400 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 584200 
1291801500 lifETJl~.El ftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 584500 
1291802900 lifE~~.Elftf: C~Jilf") Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 58450CO 
1291802800 lifE~mftf: c~Jilf"> Rotary hook assy(C) 2 2 - 58720C0/ 58750CO 
1291801600 lifE~~.Elftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 587200 
1291801700 lifETJl~.El ftf: Rotary hook assy 2 2 587500 

63 12918029 ~·t•tt: C~Jilf") Bobbin case assy(C) 2 2 58450C 
12918030 ~ ·C.·tt: ( IJil f" ) Bobbin case assy(C) 2 2 58750C 

32 129520301 SA2717001 /Ef:!I*-~H Stopper screw 4 4 ][~13:/0i rect drive 
33 12904301 SA2676001 Z)J]JJ,@: Movable knife bracket 2 2 ][~JR/Oi rect drive 
34 12927301 507525100 t&.51ii~ Bobbin thread holding spring 2 2 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
35 120511012 141544001 !J!J!HSM3. 18 X 40 Screw SM3. 18 X 40 L=3 4 4 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
36 12904302 SA3912001 Z)J]JJff Movable knife l ever 2 2 ][~13:/0irect drive 
37 12903303 SA2675001 ~~~~ Set screw collar 2 2 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
38 51 0018 523651001 ll'!i/EiJ!l\HM6X6 Set screw M6 X 6 2 2 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
39 12912305 SA2671001 t]J i'&i'Iff L Thread trimming lever L 1 1 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
47 12912306 SA2670101 tJJ !'& ;fi ff R Thread trimming l ever R 1 1 ][~13:/0i rect drive 
40 505005 062501212 *-~IHM5X 12 Screw, pan M5 X 12 2 2 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
41 12927302 SA2826001 ij!jl.~ Spring 2 ][~JR/Oirect drive 

12927307 SA4458001 51ii~B Spring B 2 ][~13:/0i rect drive 
69 504011 062400812 *-~IHM4X8 Screw M4X8 4 4 ][~JR/Oirect drive 
68 1290550200 :7t!'&'fgi!m£Lftf: Opener link assy 2 2 
65 12905503 :5t~'Mgi1fff Opener link 2 2 :i2J;J!tlftf:ffl-t-xm 

66 129511501 *-~HM2 Screw M2 2 2 
~.option parts for 

dry type 
67 504021 *-~IHM4X4 Screw, pan M4 X 4 2 2 

~Ff-5151'042, 1i ~IR L;H.EI. {tj: 7J :rt: 1*t11J:; C*71'00t':lifE~ 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L.1~¥831iiJnf#&Ji/Lubrication 

;¥;% 14% ~~14% ~IS 
$J: ~fiH4 ;g t~ Name of parts 

.m. Amt. 
~~i 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No . oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 12911004 SA4205101 ¥!1lffifH£l1tJ: Oil tank assy 1 1 1 
2 129S30009 SA3040001 1M83 o 8.6 Oil feeding pi pe, 8.6 2 2 2 58420/ 58720 

129S30009 SA3040001 1:J:i<¥!1!D 8.6 Oil feedi ng pi pe,8.6 4 4 4 58450/58750 
3 12936002 SA3946001 ¥!1l'i'ril<'* Oil terminal 1 1 1 
4 12921006 SA2956001 ~:ttm::tt¥!1ll'l'L= 1 35 Oil t ube, L=135 1 1 1 

12921006 SA2956001 i:t£mft¥!1!1'J'L=135 Oil tube, L=135 2 2 2 58450/ 58750 
5 12923009 SA2957001 ¥!13§ Felt 2 2 2 

12923009 SA2957001 ¥!13§ Felt 4 4 4 58450/ 58750 
7 12912038 SA3055101 ¥831'r~ Tube clip 4 4 4 
8 S04028 062500816 t~HM5X8 Scr ew, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 
9 12922001 SA2929001 tt&:£ 12.5 Rubber cap, 12. 5 3 3 3 

12922001 SA2929001 tj(Jt£ 12.5 Rubber cap, 12.5 4 4 4 58450/58750 
10 12923010 S38266000 ¥!13§ Ro tary hook shaft felt 1 1 1 

12923010 S38266000 ¥83§ Rotar y hook shaft f elt 2 2 2 58450/58750 
11- 1 12923035 ¥!il§tlc Felt assy 1 1 1 
11- 2 12923036 ¥!13§~ Felt assy 1 1 1 58420/58720 

12 12912035 SA4033101 ¥83§ff~ Felt support 1 1 1 
13 61910003 mft1Lw3 x8o 2 2 2 
14 12921002 ¥!1!1'J'L=280 Tube L=280 1 1 1 58450/58750 
15 12923018 ¥!13~ 4X4 L=380 Wick, 4X4 L=380 1 1 1 
16 12912065 SA5 154001 ¥!1!1'r3t~ Tube support 1 1 1 58450/ 58750 
17 S04028 t~HM5X8 Scr ew, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 58450/58750 
18 S05079 018081236 t~fi:M8 X 12 Bolt, socket M8 X 12 1 1 1 58420/ 58720 
19 41222006 104450101 tj(Jt£8 Rubber cap,8 1 1 1 
20 12922013 081038070 O%~P38 0 ring P38 1 1 1 
21 12921006 SA2723001 ~:tm::tt¥!ill'l'L=21o Oil tube, L=210 1 1 1 
22 12923019 SA2724001 ¥!13~1=400 Wick, L=400 1 1 1 
23 12912038 SA3055 101 ¥!1! 1'r~ Tube clip 3 3 3 
24 129S30016 OA5501006 ~~ ticw~~)M5 Screw, pan (S/ P washer) M5 X 10 2 2 2 
25 12901007 SA3896001 ~¥!1J~L Oil block, L 1 1 1 
26 129S20004 SA6475001 ¥lllMiFnJ~t~ti: Oil adj usting screw 2 2 2 
27 001004 081004070 O%~P4 0 ring P4 2 2 2 
28 12922007 SA6468001 tj(Jt~Jt Rubber packing 2 2 2 
29 12922008 SA642300 1 JifE:tlt$83~# Rotar y hook shaft f elt 2 2 2 
30 12923012 SA6415001 ¥!13§ Felt 2 2 2 
31 12922016 142274101 tt&:£4.3 Rubber cap,4. 3 2 2 2 
32 12911005 SA3037001 1BrJ¥lllfii:.fi1tJ: Subtank assy 1 1 1 
33 129S30009 SA3040001 1:J:i<¥!1!D 8.6 Oil feedi ng pipe 1 1 1 
34 12922010 SA3060001 ¥!1l fl ~Jt Valve packi ng 1 1 1 
35 12901008 SA3898001 ~¥!1J~R Oil bl ock, R 1 1 1 
36 129S30017 OA4400806 ~~ ticw~~)M4 Screw, pan (S/ P washer ) M4 X 8 2 2 2 
37 12912036 SA304520 1 1BrJ¥!1Jfi'lZ~~A Subtank setting plate,A 1 1 1 
38 12912037 SA3046001 ;rj¥!1Jfi3Z~~B Subtank setting plate,B 1 1 1 
39 S04033 062060816 ~~HM6 X8 Screw, pan M6 X 8 2 2 2 
40 12921006 SA3044001 ~:tm::tt¥83 l'l'L=242 Oil tube, L=242 1 1 1 
41 12936003 S51815001 ¥!1JIIj/j1'J'3. 8 Oil feeding pi pe,3. 8 4 4 4 
42 12911006 SA6472001 ¥!131'J'JQI1E~ Tube support 1 1 1 
43 12928011 SA3923101 JifE:tltEID~Jt Rotary hook base D packi ng 2 2 2 
44 S04039 062401616 t~HM4X 16 Screw, pan M4 X 16 4 4 4 
45 12923014 SA2604001 ¥!13§ Feed regulator felt 1 1 1 
46 12912039 SA2605001 ¥!1J§ff~ Felt support 1 1 1 
47 S04030 062500616 ~~HM5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 

28 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. 1ft¥EI31iiJnf?&.:'i./Lubricat ion 

ff% 14% ~~14% ~--~{f1314~~$ Name of parts 
.m. Amt. 4H± 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

48 12923018 109405001 1ffi~~ 4X4 L=100 Wick, 4X4 L=100 1 1 1 
49 12923018 108801001 1ffi~ 4X4 L=350 Wick, 4X4 L=350 1 1 1 
50 129 11007 SA2606101 18lllli Oi l cover 1 1 1 
52 12912040 SA3048101 yffi >g ffi~A Tube support,A 1 1 1 
53 12912041 SA3049001 yffi>g ffi~B Tube support,B 1 1 1 
54 S04035 062400616 ~,;'HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 1 1 1 
55 12912042 SA6473001 yffi>g~ rPJ Tube guide 1 1 1 
56 12922012 140890009 18lllli Oil cap 1 1 1 
57 12923030 112753001 yffi{g Felt 2 2 2 

58 S04038 062061016 *-;'HM6X10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 3 3 3 
59 W01003 025060236 f~~M6 Washer, plain M6 1 1 1 
60 12923010 SA6423001 WEi3Hffi18JUi Rotary hook shaf t f elt 2 2 2 
61 12926013 SA6416001 ¥rn :1: iJW'rr t~ Rubber presser 2 2 2 

62 12927020 SA4508001 yffi>gjt Tube clip 4 4 4 
63 12922009 140327001 :m.1U~6 . 3 Rubber cap,6. 3 2 2 2 

64 12923012 148743001 yffi{g Fel t 2 2 2 
70 12921006 SA3949001 ~{E~:ftyffi>gL=SO Oil tube, L=50 1 1 1 ffl-f-030, ForD 30 

30 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. 3f~~JI/Threading mechanism 

1 

,...------------i\.4038 ______ l ______ l 
I . 39 I 

30 36 ~~27 1 

I 33 ----..: ~ ! ~~2a 1 

I 4 ~ r---~ ®---29 I 
1 31~ ~ 32 Jl ~~~-~27 I 
I ~ '~~;_~H~~I ! ~~28 I 
I 35~ ~~~,,):J~II ®---29 I 
I ®f 20 34~~:l:. o ·_ ~~~~23 1 

If ~ .. L11 ~~t~_ l ·~~24 I 
I 5 I~S(~:Q~ 1:~ •. ~-N_ ~~ 2 1 

1 48 AJ!!!""r-f ~· · .. @(~~37 ~~25 1 

\ 21 ).~"'-J r . ~~ I ~23 I 
-....... 3--l ~ ./ .'t-. ~~~24 ~J 26 I 
'',, ~--(-J ~ 6'f41?~o-;;.2s 2 I 

......... ......... I flfJ \9 ~ 26 I ......... (}) 

"'- "'- "'-'t' ~ e@ ~~ 1l5 10 12 l 
"""" 7 9 -re ~d-J 13 I 

.............. 8 (@Jv 
16 

1 

~ I 18-v,c:::., I 

I I 22~ 14 @--17 J 40 l ------'----------

31 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. 3f~~JI/Thread mechanism 

r¥ -5 14-5 ~~14-5 
Jt'tf~14;g; *{j\ Name of parts 

~; Amt. 
~11 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No. DD3 DDS DDF 

1 1291300300 SA3417301 1ii ~ i)liJ 1'Hl3.1tt 3 Upper Thread Tension Assy, 3 1 
2 12927008 SA3415001 =*~5!Jl.'ll!f- 3 Tension Spring, L 2 
1 1291300400 SA2607301 1ii ~ i}lf'i'i ~13.1tt 5 Upper Thread Tension Assy, 5 1 

2 12927009 SA3416101 =*~5!Jl.'ll!f-5 Tension Spring, LL 2 
1 1291301200 SA28 18001 1ii ~ i)liJ 1'Hl3.1tt 1 Upper Thread Tension Assy, 1 1 
2 12927021 SA3414001 5!Jl.'!lifM Tension Spring, M 2 
3 12912043 SA42 12001 iJiiJ~-Elm1tt Tension Plate Assy 1 1 1 
4 12922020 SA2613001 :filii~ Cap 1 1 1 
5 12927010 SA2614201 5!Jl.'!lifL Thread Takeup Spring, L 1 1 1 
6 1291300500 SA26 15001 ~ lf:iJ~J3.1tf' Guide Assy, T/Takeup Spring 2 2 2 
7 12928035 SA26 19001 ~# Spacer 1 1 1 
8 12927011 SA2623201 5!Jl.'!lifR Thread Takeup Spring,R 1 1 1 
9 12903014 SA2620001 tm~ Collar 1 1 1 
10 12908006 SA2621001 IE 1:1I Iii Stopper Support 1 1 1 
11 N01 013 021300106 ~~£.]:M3 Nut, 1M3 1 1 1 
12 129S15006 SA2626001 <lr~HM3. 5 Set screw, (cp) M3 . 5 1 1 1 
13 129S11008 SA2624001 11'!1/E<Ir~ ti: Spring guide set screw 1 1 1 
14 12913022 SA2625001 iJiiJTi!ifE~l[ Adujust i ng thumb 1 1 1 
15 129S15006 SA2626001 <lr~HM3. 5 Set screw, (cp) M3 . 5 1 1 1 

16 12903015 SA2627001 $ru~ Collar 1 1 1 
17 129S30044 SA2628001 i)liJ~~~£.]: Tension nut 1 1 1 
18 12912044 SA2629001 5!Jl.'lll'~IH:!It& Stopper 1 1 1 
19 129S17004 061350616 <lr~HM3. 5X6 Screw, fla t M3. 5 X 6 1 1 1 
20 12912084 SA2824001 IE 1:1It~HM3. 5 Nut,whir l stop M3. 5 1 1 1 
21 12912045 SA2630001 ~lH:IIt& Stopper 1 1 1 
22 129S30026 062350512 ~~HM3. 5X5 Screw, pan M3. 5 X 5 1 1 1 
23 12913007 145446001 =*~:ft Disc, tension 4 4 4 
24 12913008 159805001 =*~ff:ft Tension disc presser 2 2 2 
25 12911008 S20681000 iJiiJTi5!Jl.'ll!f~lil Wacher 2 2 2 
26 129S30019 S20682105 iJiiJTi~~£.]: Tension nut 2 2 2 
27 12928036 144504001 !J\=*~~# Thread guide disc 4 4 4 
28 12927012 154560101 'J'=*~5!Jl.'!lifA Pretens i on spring,A 2 2 2 
29 129S30012 155510001 =*~<1!~£.]: Tension nut 2 2 2 
30 12913009 SA2632001 tl~t& Tension releade plate 1 1 1 
31 S09019 012500536 ~~HM5 X 5 Set screw, socket (ft) M5 X 5 1 1 1 
32 12927013 S38274001 t'l~5!Jl.'llif Treleadw spring 1 1 1 
33 129S30020 SA2633001 l\~H~HM3. 5 Shoulder screw,M3. 5 2 2 2 
34 129260 11 SA4506001 fl~lfi1J L Tension r elease pin, L 1 1 1 
35 12926012 SA4507001 fl~lfi1J R Tension release pin, R 1 1 1 
36 12912046 SA2634001 ~~[f:i]U Thread guide, U:arm 1 1 1 
37 129S17004 061350616 <lr~HM3. 5X6 Screw, flat M3. 5X6 2 2 2 
38 12912047 SA2635001 ~i)lij~ Thread quantity adjust 1 1 1 
39 129S30027 062300616 ~~HM3X6 Screw, pan M3 X 6 1 1 1 
41 12912048 SA2639001 ~~[f:i]D Thread guide, D:arm 1 1 1 
42 11623022 114941001 :U~Ifi;Jt!IH!'l Felt 1 1 1 
40 S04028 062500816 <lr~HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
43 129 13010 SA2636001 =HI'!~~ Thread retainer 2 2 2 
44 S1 0019 012060636 ~~HM6X6 Set screw, socket (ft) M6 X 6 2 2 2 
45 129020 11 SA2637001 *~~~Bl Bar, tens ion release 1 1 1 
46 12912049 SA2638001 ~~ [f:i] M Thread guide,M :arm 1 1 1 
47 129S17002 SA2640001 ~~HM5X8 Screw, flat M5 X 8 2 2 2 
48 12926010 SA6378001 i)liJ~~.fl.$Bl Tension Stud 1 1 1 

32 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

virgil
附注
801622

virgil
附注
801623



P. ~~~~][/Bobbin winder mechani sm 

33 

1 
/" ______ j _______ _ 

) 

: 19-lr 20-@ 1 

: ;:_~ 0~=: i 
: 14 - - ' -~ I 
1 15----® I I ~25 

I I 17 I 

: L--------2~-l~ : 
I : I 
I -~ i :'LI '------~ 
I I 22---J I 
I 24-o ~'"'::::·~ ,------1 (-1) I 
I 15~ 21~ , J 6~// ~ I 

I i 3-\l:;::u ~.~~- eyg : 27 

28 
( ___ j __ '\ 

a--31 : 
o-32 1 
e---30 I 

I 
~29 I 
@----29 I 

I 
I 

34 I 
35 I 

I 
"-- - · - - - _./ 

r---1-- ~.1 j ~ I I 

: 121 : J l I 9 : ~ 
I I~ I 

2
3-- ' ----- 7 9 I ~ 

: 11~~ : I ____ J 126 
I 13 I 2 -<R~ _.-----

---
' 33 

I --~ 
---------------~~ 

~~~~-~ ----- \, 
]_:::;.- ' ~ ~ i i ------------- \ ---- ·~ ---- \ 

\@\~ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. ~~~~][/Bobbin winder mechanism 

ff% 14% ~~14% ~ "" 
~{f13{i:j::~*$ Name ofparts 

.m. Amt. 
~1± 

No Part No. Re£Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1293100300 SA1971101 1t~~~JHtf: Bobb i n Winder Unit 1 1 1 
2 H0501 2 048040342 :f"l\IIE4 Retaining Ri ng,E4 1 1 1 
3 1290100500 SA1975001 1t~$ill£~ B- Winder Shaft Support As sy 1 1 1 
4 12902012 SA1978001 m~$ill Bobbin Winder Shaft 1 1 1 
5 001008 081009070 OJ1; \IIP9 0 Ring,P9 1 1 1 
6 12928021 025060136 f~\IIS6 Washer, P1ai n S6 1 1 1 
7 12935005 SA1980001 1t~$R Bobb in Winder Wheel 1 1 1 
8 S09019 01 2500536 !Jl!i'HM5X5 Set Screw, Sacker (FT) M5 X 5 2 2 2 
9 12922014 S25789000 ,f%(31:~ \1129 Rubber Ring,29 1 1 1 
10 1291000600 SA1981101 tJlt',; jt~$R~JHtf: Bobbi n Presser Cam Assy 1 1 1 
11 12910007 SA1982101 ~t',;jt~$R Bobbin Presser Cam 1 1 1 
12 12902013 SA1983001 ~t',;jt$ilJ Bobb in Winder Arm Shaft 1 1 1 
13 S09019 012500536 ~;'HM5X5 Set Screw, Sacker (FT) M5 X 5 1 1 1 
14 H05012 048040342 :f"l\IIE4 Reta ini ng Ri ng,E4 1 1 1 
15 12928022 025060136 f~\IIS6 Washer,Plain S6 2 2 2 
16 12904005 SA1984001 ~t',;J.I~~tjlj Bobbin Presser Arm 1 1 1 
17 S0523 1 062401216 ~;'HM4X 12 Screw, Pan M4 X 12 1 1 1 
18 12912050 SA1985001 tJlt',; jt Bobbin Presser 1 1 1 
19 129S11007 S23418002 !Jl!i'HM4X5 Screw, M4X5 1 1 1 
20 12911009 SA1988001 ~t',;~ Bobb i n Support 1 1 1 
21 12912051 SA1989001 1t~iiff Bobbin Winder Lever 1 1 1 
22 12907014 SA1990101 ~~ Spri ng 1 1 1 
23 12907015 SA1991001 ~~ Bobbin Winder Base Spring 1 1 1 
24 12922030 SA2190001 OJ1;1fit\ll 0 Ring 1 1 1 
25 129S 11006 SA1992101 lf!I /E ~,;n Bobbin Winder FiX ed Screw 3 3 3 
26 12919001 SA1360101 t)])J Kni fe 1 1 1 
27 S04030 062500616 !Jl!i'HM5X6 Screw, Pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 
28 1291301100 SA1994101 1t~ii~jt~mftf: Bobbin Winder Tension Assy 1 1 1 
29 129 13007 145446002 jt~~jj! Di sc, Tens i on 2 2 2 
30 12927016 100401022 jt~~~ Tension Spr i ng 1 1 1 
31 129S30013 S31032001 J.It:U!i£:1: Tens ion Nut 1 1 1 
32 12928014 S12441001 Jtz;iJ~\11 Washer 1 1 1 
33 S09019 01 2500536 ~,;'HM5 X 5 Set Screw, Sacker (FT) M5 X 5 1 1 1 

34 12913014 i:t~:fffi. Song Li ne board 1 1 1 

35 12913023 jt~~iiHill Folder spool 1 1 1 

34 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

virgil
附注
805439



Q. t}] ~*11/Th read trimmer mechanism 

-~32 

55~ 53 54 33 ~ . 54~ 56---A (: -; 31 ~ ~ c :------ _______, 

53 ,) . 31-----@~29 
48~ u . ~i~ 49 · i 

47 

36---1 
I 51~ ®--51 ~ ~,-----------
j /~ • a f-
ll. so-A A-so r 43 I 42 

1 ~ 
4

0 52~ 52 I '- i _1._ ® ~i~ ~rr) l ~ ~ 41/ 

---------=-~-· ---- 44 45 //1 
_____ / !--47 

t? 
60 

57 

~ 

35 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. t]~~~]i/Thread trimmer mechanism 

Ff% 14% 0 
~_;1: Amt. !3"-'5 TI '7 

~'i'ffH44S~$ Name of parts ~¥± No. Part No. RefPart No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1293030200 SA2642001 t)] ~ El! ~WJ§.1!f Thread trimmer so l enoid assy . 1 1 1 
2 12912307 SA2643001 t:)]~eg~f!k~ Thr ead tr immer solenoid bracket 1 1 1 
3 12908301 SA2644001 El!~fik~:* Thread trimming soleno i d jo int 1 1 1 
4 129S20302 SA2645001 m:~~9JM5 Shou l der screw,M5 1 1 1 

5 S09019 012500536 ~~9JM5X5 Set Screw, Sacker (FT) M5 X 5 1 1 1 
6 12912308 SA2646001 El!~f!kff Solenoid l ever 1 1 1 
7 12901302 SA2728001 El!~f!kff5U#~ Solenoid lever bracket 1 1 1 
8 S04029 062501016 ~~9JM5X 12 Screw, pan M5 X 12 2 2 2 

9 129S20303 SA2647001 El! ~fiktHH$!13 Solenoid lever stud 1 1 1 

10 S04038 062061016 iJ!J9JM6X 10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 2 2 2 

11 12912309 SA2648001 ~~ Fastening band 1 1 1 
12 S04033 062060816 1!!~9JM6X8 Screw, pan M6 X 8 1 1 1 

13 12926301 SA2651001 t:J]~$!13 Thr ead t rimming driving rod 1 1 1 
14 120S11010 148546001 ~fij Plunge pin 1 1 1 
15 12912310 SA2652 101 t:J]~$8rr.& Connecting pl ate 1 1 1 

16 12928301 SA2860001 ~ ~~~ Wash er 1 1 1 
17 12927303 SA6395001 ~~ Spr ing 1 1 1 
18 S04029 062501016 iJ!~9JM5X 12 Scr ew, pan M5 X 12 1 1 1 
19 12928302 116662003 ~~~~ Wash er 1 1 1 
20 129S20304 SA2655001 m:I!!J9JM4 Shou lder scr ew,M4 1 1 1 
21 S04056 062351216 1!!~9JM3. 5X 12 Scr ew, pan M3. 5 X 12 1 1 1 
22 N01016 021350106 I!!J£1:M3. 5 Nut M3. 5 1 1 1 
23 12903307 SA6392001 t't~t!H!S Roller 1 1 1 
24 129S20306 SA6393001 ~$£;$!13 Roller 1 1 1 
25 12912332 SA6394001 t't~ff Tension r el ease l ever 1 1 1 
26 W01004 113431002 ~~~~ Washer ,plain 1 1 1 

27 W02001 028050246 5/V.~~~~~2- 5 Wash er spri ng 2- 5 1 1 1 
28 N01014 021500106 :i\1f!I!!J£1:M5 Nut 1 M5 1 1 1 
29 12912312 SA2657001 ±ff$!13~ Knife main l ever shaft bracket 1 1 1 

30 12902302 SA2658001 ±ff$!13 Kn i f e main l ever shaft 1 1 1 
31 Sl0019 012060636 ~~9JM6X6 Screw, pan M6 X 6 2 2 2 
32 1290130300 SA2659001 ±m!l.1!f Knife main lever assy 1 1 1 
33 12928023 148559100 ~~~~~~ Rubber cushion 1 1 1 
34 12027001 S07509001 ~~ Spring 1 1 1 
35 H05008 048070342 :t~ IIIE8 Ret aining ring , E8 1 1 1 
36 S04031 062061616 ~~9JM6 X 16 Screw, pan M6 X 16 2 2 2 
37 12910301 SA266 1001 t:}]~t':J$£; Thread t rimming cam 1 1 1 

38 12928303 SA2378001 ~Jt4. 8 Wash er 4.8 4 4 4 
39 S09017 S25236001 ~~9JM6X 10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 4 4 4 
40 1293030400 *!li!lill'ntm13.1!f Jo i nt assy 

41 12905301 SA2663001 BJ(~am13.1!f R Ball joint assy R 1 1 1 
42 12905302 SA2665001 BJ(~am13.1!f L Ball jo int assy L 1 1 1 
43 12903308 141331002 'l'f:i' Bush 2 2 2 

44 129S30301 SA2667001 ifi!l"ll:iiff Length adjust i ng rod 1 1 1 
45 N01012 021060306 ii!~£1:M6 Nut M6 1 1 1 

46 306Sl6002 SA2668001 1r: 1ifU~ tlfM 6 Levoro t at ion Nut M6 1 1 1 
47 129S20307 SA2669001 m:I!!J9JM6 Shou lder screw,M6 2 2 2 
48 12912313 SA2672001 t:J]~Jiff R Thread t rimming connecting rod 1 1 1 

49 12912314 SA2673001 t:J]~Jiff L Thr ead tri mming connecting rod 1 1 1 
50 S04028 062500816 ~~9J M5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
51 12928018 025050236 'f~IIIM5 Washer, plain M5 2 2 2 

52 129S20302 SA2645001 m:t~9JM5 Shoulder screw,M5 (M4) 2 2 2 
53 12919301 S07526301 Z;JJJJ Movabl e knife 2 2 2 

36 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. t}] ~*11/Th read trimmer mechanism 

-~32 

55~ 53 54 33 ~ . 54~ 56---A (: -; 31 ~ ~ c :------ _______, 

53 ,) . 31-----@~29 
48~ u . ~i~ 49 · i 

47 

36---1 
I 51~ ®--51 ~ ~,-----------
j /~ • a f-
ll. so-A A-so r 43 I 42 

1 ~ 
4

0 52~ 52 I '- i _1._ ® ~i~ ~rr) l ~ ~ 41/ 

---------=-~-· ---- 44 45 //1 
_____ / !--47 

t? 
60 

57 

~ 

37 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. t]~~~]i/Thread trimmer mechanism 

Ff% itt% 0 ii& _;1: Amt. fb· "'5 rr '7 
~'i'lM44S*$ Name of parts ~¥± 

No. Part No. Re£Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

54 120S13002 148536001 ii!~IHSM4. 37X40 Screw, SM4. 37- 40X4. 2 4 4 4 

55 12919002 S07527001 ll'!I J'E JJ Fixed knife 2 2 2 
56 129S20601 148539101 f!ii:ii!~IHSM2 . 38 Stud screw SM2. 38 2 2 2 
57 12930305 S38687000 ffi:'k;5557-1 4R Connector 5557- 14R 1 1 1 

58 12930309 SA1998001 :J~JiMMJH!f Gr ound wi r e assy 1 1 1 
59 S04028 062500816 ~~n M5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 

60 12011004 340400001 g~~ Fas t ening band 1 1 1 
61 1291231100 SA8364001 tl~fHElftf Tension r el ease lever assy 2 2 2 
62 1291233200 SA8365001 m&¥F~ilftJ: Tens i on re l ease l ever set 1 1 1 

38 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sl. 3'3~~;~*.w 04/ - ~£L Thread · Wlper mechanism 04 

12 

1 4~ I 

~ 

27-\ 

39 

-.._ 

I 
I 

_____ , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sl. 13~~~~~~ 04 /Thread wiper mechanism 04 

ff% 14% ~:51¥14% ~--~~fiH4~~$ Name ofparts 
.m. Amt. 

~1± 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1293031700 SA2680001 E ~ lt!.liP.H1JEL 14 Thread wiper solenoid assy 1 1 1 

2 12030009 1485 11001 :ffljclj!jJ't'f}(;r,; Plunger l l l 

3 H05011 048090342 t~IJ!IE9 Re t aining ring , E9 1 1 1 

4 12022003 S38426000 tt&:~ Rubber cushion 1 1 1 

5 12030010 S02664001 E~ff:K Thread wiper switch 1 1 1 

6 12022004 S02665000 It!.~~~ Terminal connector 1 1 1 

7 129S30302 S39048001 *-~H(w~Jt)M4X 1 Screw,pan(s/ p w) M4X 10 4 4 4 

8 129S30027 062300616 *-~HM3X6 Screw, pan M3 X 6 2 2 2 

9 12912315 140647101 lt!.~[j'!JJ:Ejt Cord holder 1 1 1 

10 S04035 062400616 *-~HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 1 1 1 

11 12912316 SA2732001 lt!.~'fJc'ti:~t&. Solenoid bracket 1 1 1 

12 12911302 SA2696001 lt!.~'f}(~ Solenoid cover 1 1 1 

13 S04010 060400516 *-~HM4X5. 5 Screw, pan M4 X 5. 5 4 4 4 

14 S04028 062501016 ~y~HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 

15 120Sll010 148546001 1'~ Pin 1 1 1 

16 1291231700 SA2682 101 lt!.~'fJclifHEL14 Sol enoid link assy 1 1 1 

17 12912318 SA2685001 Z9J 1'F 1~ Z9J ;fR Driver 1 1 1 

18 12012023 S07549101 E~li~:Ef Link 2 2 2 

19 12926302 S07550001 i'~ Pin 1 1 1 

20 12903304 SA2504001 ~IJ!I Set screw collar 1 1 1 

21 S09019 012500536 *-~HM5X5 Screw, pan M5 X 5 2 2 2 

22 12912320 SA8745001 JE 1:\It&. St opper 1 1 1 

23 S04028 062500816 !J!JHM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 

24 12928018 025050236 f~IJ!i5 Plain washer 5 2 2 2 

25 12004006 S07552101 :f3~~~~ Thread wiper supporter 2 2 2 

26 120S13003 062661212 *-~HSM3 . 18- 44 X 12 Screw, SM3. 18- 44 X 12 2 2 2 

27 12927304 SA2684001 5!(1~ Spring 1 1 1 

28 S04028 062501016 !J!JHM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 

29 12912321 S07553001 E~~ Thread wiper 2 2 2 

30 129Sll005 S07424001 ~y~HSM3. 18- 44 X 4 Set screw, SM3. 18- 44 X 4 2 2 2 

40 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u1ck S2. fiU~i*JID4/Q 0 

41 

reverse m h 0 ec anlsm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S2. ftu~~~][/Quick reverse mechanism 04 

ff% 14% ~~14% ~"" 
~$14~~$ Name ofparts 

.m. Amt. 
~~± 

No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 1291232200 SA3072001 &~11!~1fHIHtf: Quick reverse solenoid assy 1 1 1 
2 12930311 154729001 ~t',; Solenoid core 1 1 1 
3 H05005 154730001 t'JIIJE15 Retaining ring ,E15 1 1 1 
4 12022001 154731000 ~M:~ Rubber cushion 1 1 1 
5 12912323 SA2535101 $!.~~£~ Solenoid base 1 1 1 
6 129S30016 062500812 ~,;ti ('1jj'~IIJ) M5X10 Screw, pan M5 X 10 3 3 3 
7 S04038 062061016 ~~HM6X 10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 2 2 2 
8 12926303 SA2992001 j!:J'll'fi!J Pin 1 1 1 
9 H03003 048060142 1"311!5. 6 Retaining r i ng , 5. 6 1 1 1 
10 41328022 153138001 ~11!6. 5 Washer,plain 6.5 1 1 1 
11 1291233000 SA2536001 11!~~i±llfHIHtf: Solenoid lever assy 1 1 1 
12 12904303 SA2540001 &~i±ll:ftll Reverse crank 1 1 1 
13 S10021 016061031 ~/E~;H M6X10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 2 2 2 
14 12926303 SA2992001 j!~lfi!J Pin 1 1 1 
15 S1 0019 012060636 !J!JHM6X6 Screw, pan M6 X 6 2 2 2 
16 12903305 SA2539001 11!~~i±lltHffi Solenoid lever shaft 1 1 1 
17 S05078 018062032 ~;HM6X20 Screw, pan M6 X 20 1 1 1 
18 12928002 149095009 ~~~~ Washer 1 1 1 
19 11203001 153132000 fru :i!*4t&-¥ IE fir~ Oil tube 1 1 1 

42 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tl. ~i5~~~7f~D4/Motor and dafety switch mechanism 04 

43 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tl. ~i5~~~7f~D4/Motor and safety switch mechanism 04 

ff% 14% ~:51¥14% 
~ '!'f~14 !b %$ Name of parts 

~:S: Amt. 
~1± 

No. Part No . Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 oof 

1 1293031600 SA1385001 1Jl&iij]7f*mftf: Micro switch assy 1 1 1 
2 12927306 S38744101 i'R5!!i~ Swi tch plate spring 1 1 1 
3 12912328 SA2686001 7f*¥~ Swi tch base 1 1 1 
4 S05092 062020806 t~HM2X8 Screw, pan M2 X 8 2 2 2 
5 12912315 140647101 lt\~~JE~ Cord holder 1 1 1 
6 S04035 062400616 ~~HM4X6 Screw, pan M4 X 6 1 1 1 
7 S04040 062401216 t~HM4X 12 Screw, pan M4 X 12 1 1 1 
8 W01001 026040236 f~lil4 Washer,plain 4 1 1 1 
9 12903306 154514001 ft~ Bush 1 1 1 
10 N01001 021400106 :Rmt~£tM4 Nut M4 1 1 1 
11 301023 SA4040001 -¥~ Pulley 1 1 1 
12 12930413 12]Z.:Jal::k Fourcore connector plugs 1 1 1 
13 12930414 3X4J'f'~ Jacket 1 1 1 
14 12912333 SA27 12001 lt\~~JE~ Cord holder 1 1 1 
15 S04033 062060812 t~HM6X8 Screw, pan M6 X 8 1 1 1 
16 12928022 025060136 f~liiS6 Washer,plain S6 1 1 1 
17 129 12317 SA2687001 ~~ Cord holder 1 1 1 
18 S04028 062500816 t~HM5X8 Screw, pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 
19 12933005 fiil~R lt\;fJLI70M- 4-60-220 Hoh sing 1 1 1 

1293300400 1[ ~IR It\ ;ffL C !*I 31: 5t Wi , 360) Powermax 1 1 1 
20 S04032 SA2354001 ~~HM5X 14 Screw, pan M5 X 14 5 5 5 
21 W02001 028050246 5!i'-~~~~~5 Washer, spring 5 5 5 5 
22 W01004 026050136 f~lil5 Washer,plain 5 5 5 5 
23 S04060 SA3025001 ~~HM4X 10 Screw, pan M4X 10 3 3 3 
24 W02002 5!jl.~~~~~ Washer, spring 3 3 3 
25 W01001 f~lil Washer, plain 3 3 3 

44 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. ftu~~7f~~liD4/Quick reverse switch mechanism D4 

45 

,--------------, 

t t--
2 I 
1-l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L 
\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I, J..._ 
I I 

; I 
I ------------1 -

I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

_,--------~/7'--1 

t r--- _ _ // 
2 -- / -

~vv 
1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. ftU~~7f~~liD4/Quick reverse switch mechanism 04 

ffJi3- 14Ji3- ~~14 Ji3-
~ tf1H4 -1S l'$ Name of parts ~· Amt. ~¥± 

No. Part No. Re£PartNo. oo3 oo5 oo F 

1 1293031900 lW.iHf~ C ~LEMJ) 12V Reverse actuator assy 1 1 1 58420D/58720D (]Q) 

1293032000 ~~~~iHf~ C~LEMJ) 12V Reverse actuator assy 1 1 1 58450D/58750D (]Q) 

1293032 100 fj:IJ~.ii!Jf~ ( ~LEMJ) 5V Reverse actuator assy 1 1 1 58420D/58720D (~) 
1293032200 l!:~~.iHf~ C ~LEMT) 5V Reverse actuator assy 1 1 1 58450D/58750D (~) 

2 S04030 SA2689100 ~~fJM5X6 Scr ew, pan M5 X 6 2 2 2 
3 12912326 SA2689101 ~:k: Stopper 1 1 1 
4 S04030 062500616 ~l:fJM5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 
5 129 12327 SA1388101 ~:k: Stopper 4 4 4 
6 S04030 062500616 ~~fJM5X6 Screw, pan M5 X 6 1 1 1 

46 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wl. §~}Jjijff~~~%~:JI (~1]!1g{!:f:l) /Auto lifter components (optional) 

7 

1 

14 
4 5 

2 13 
3 6 

47 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wl. § ~)JiitffH!D§&JI ( jzlgiJ!t){tj: 1) I Auto lifter components (optional) 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~iflWV6~$ Name ofparts ~· Amt. ~ri No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 301252 J§'~i'R Back cover board 1 1 1 
2 12912402 11!.Mi~JZ::'#i Sol enoid bracket 1 1 1 
3 12912403 tiff Pull l ever 1 1 1 
4 12904401 8JJ;fi!g Rear cover 1 1 1 
5 129S20401 ~~~'H6 . 3- 6. 5 Shoulder scrw 6. 3- 6. 5 1 1 1 
6 129S20001 ~~v;'H6 . 3- 3. 2 Shou l der scrw 6. 3- 3. 2 1 1 1 
7 1293040100 j j§t ffjjj;p 11!.Mi~~fl 14 P- foot lifter solenoid 1 1 1 
8 301251 11l.lifi~.!'j[ Solenoid cover 1 1 1 
9 S04038 ~,;'HM6X 10 Screw, pan M6 X 10 2 2 2 

10 12928018 -'f~IIJM5 Washer M5 1 1 1 
11 W02004 5f!i~~JtM6 Washer, spr ing M6 2 2 2 
12 12922401 tt&:£18. 5 Ru bber cap 18. 5 1 1 1 
13 S04032 ~;'HM5X 14 Screw, pan M5 X 14 1 1 1 
14 N01012 ~;£tM6 Nut M6 2 2 2 

48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W2. § ~)Jj:iJffH!P §&.:'I. ( :®IJ!Z;J{tj:2) I Auto 1 ifter mechanism (optional) 

1 7 

49 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W2. § ~)JiitffH!DSltt:'l~ ( :®Y!tJ1tf2) I Auto lifter mechanism (optional) 

ff% 14% ~~14% 
~ if!H4 .15 %$ Name of parts ~- Amt. -li-¥i No. Part No . Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1123002000 E! z;!J:Jii ffi)ji;p~£l 1tj: (:7Ctl::f-T-) Magnetic plug asm(no pull rod) 1 1 1 

1 112S26013 3ttJ:~jc~~£): Nut 2 2 2 

2 W01021 ~Jt Washer 2 2 2 

3 1123002000 E! Z9J :Jii ffi!Ji;p It! li~H&J.fi1tJ: Magnetic plug asm. 1 1 1 

4 11226007 It! li¥.H!Ic all tf!J 'if!l Magnetic plugpin 1 1 1 

5 H05003 t>Ij Iii E- r i ng 2 2 2 

6 11203003 alltf!J:i']ffj Sleeve 1 1 1 

7 11201007 ~t~. li~H!Ic ;;:;;trarl~ ~ Magnetic plug pin tie- in 1 1 1 

8 S05038 ~~~~'iT Screw 1 1 1 

9 11204005 It!~~ all tf!J Magnetic crank 1 1 1 

10 S05013 !J!JH Screw 1 1 1 

11 H05011 t>Ij Iii E- ring 1 1 1 

12 11202003 E! l9Jta J±Jltll$ill Automated presser foot shaft 1 1 1 

13 11228003 :i']ffj~Jt Washer 1 1 1 

14 11222016 1Eilit Oil seal 1 1 1 

15 11203002 :i']ffj Sleeve 1 1 1 

16 11211006 E! Z9J ta ffi)ji;P a 7E Wiper cover 1 1 1 

17 S04022 .$:%1!!J'iJ Screw 2 2 2 

18 112S16012 3tW:iJ!JH 1HI£l: Nut 2 2 2 

19 11228001 3tW:~3tW:~~'iJ~Jt Washer 2 2 2 

20 112S11015 3tW:~3t*~~n Screw 2 2 2 

21 11212037 h:f-T-3t~ Pull rod bracket 1 1 1 

22 11228002 h:f-T-3t~~Jt Pull rod bracket washer 1 1 1 

23 112S11014 tL:H3t~~IQJt~n Screw 1 1 1 

24 112S16011 :i']ffj~~£): Nut 1 1 1 

25 114S16005 h:f-T-iJ!J£): Nut 1 1 1 

26 11204004 E! Z9J :Jii ffi}ji;p all tPJ Crank 1 1 1 

27 112S20008 h:f-T-iJ!J'iJ Screw 1 1 1 

28 S05013 Ei: 'liHt IQJ 1E ~~'iT Screw 1 1 1 

29 112S20009 taffijji;Ph:f-T-!J!JH Screw 1 1 1 

30 H05013 ~lil6 E- r ing 1 1 1 

31 12912405 E!z;!J:JiiffiJltllh:f-T- Pull r od 1 1 1 !i'H!tl 
32 301078 J§ll<H.& Slide plate 1 1 1 !i'H!tl 

50 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. ~ff{tj:/ Accessories 

.~ 
~~-1 '+<;· ·58 
~ 57 

----------. 
r-~··-==.-::::. , 11:-;'f-Dr.J3/ For"-003 ::f 
I ~~.~--;!/ I!H-005/ For "-005 I 
I ~ / ffl'f-OOF I For "-OOF] 
~-~------------

~ 
~ 

13 

~ 

r~-----
, 
I 

! 

17 

t" 45 

a
l 

42 

-

43 - /l 
~ 4071 

44--<3f>~ l 
-~ \ 39 -

38 

51 

< lHf Jr;;m~JJi!m. IIFf-0 30 
I For "-0 30" Semi dry type> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. ~1f1tfl Accessories 

ff% 14% ~~14% ~--~~fiH4~~$ Name ofparts 
.m. Amt. 

~1± 
No. Part No. Ref.Part No. oo3 oo5 ooF 

1 30131029 122991001 ~ft~rfl.f1Z*-H~ Accessory Bag 1 1 1 

2 10131004 142443001 *-~iiJJ ( lj\) ScrewDriver, 1. 9 X 52 1 1 1 

3 10131003 118837001 ~JiiJJ ( l:j:l) ScrewDriver, 3. 4 X 70 1 1 1 

4 10131002 S17774001 ~JiiJJ (j() ScrewDriver, 4. 7 X 250 1 1 1 

5 30131006 100887001 t&'f (8mm~ 10mm) Wrench 1 1 1 

6 20131046 142002001 I*Ji\:fi§t&'f-2 He X agonal Wrench, 2 1 1 1 

7 30131010 154125001 1*17\mt&¥3 He X agonal Wrench, 2. 5 1 1 1 

8 30131012 14272 1001 1*17\mt&¥4 He X agonal Wrench, 3 1 1 1 

9 20131056 149570001 1*1 7\mt&¥6 He X agonal Wrench, 5 1 1 1 

11 11617002 10741 5014 tJL'ftDPX5 (1114) Need l e , DP X 5 4 

11 10117002 107415022 tfl'ftDPX5 (1121) Needle , DP X 5 4 

12 11618001 S01928151 :f&';jr, Bobb in 2 2 2 58420/58450 

12 11818001 S07741001 :f&';jr, Bobbin 2 2 2 58720/58750 

13 10111011 100477009 tJ1 ::k :;t tt Head Res t 1 1 1 

14 20131037 S55663001 ¥1B~ Oil Tank Assy 1 1 1 

15 40131017 144226001 lltJ:'t~ Head Cover 1 1 1 

16 12911014 145573000 ~~H~ f£7+ J]l ¥f Knee Lifter Complying Bar 1 1 1 

17 40931025 f&'f (9mm~ 11mm) Wrench 1 1 1 

18 12901011 SA2692101 ¥1B:/1it Oil Pan 1 1 1 

19 11636007 149578000 f1Z*-Hill:i' Bush 1 1 1 

20 12902019 SA2582001 H~:J~~~ill Knee Lifter Shaft 1 1 1 

21 12912087 SA2590001 ~H~BJlff!i Knee Li fter 1 1 1 

22 101S12002 S25344001 ~J;fiM6 Bolt ,M6 1 1 1 

23 417S10003 S25475 101 ~v~'HM6X19 Set Screw, M6 X 19 2 2 2 

24 N01012 021060306 i\m~J£J:M6 Nut,3M6 2 2 2 

25 11627011 S15889001 ~{:!I~~ Twi st Spring 1 1 1 

26 H05010 146293001 :f"l\IIE10 Retaining Ring,E10 1 1 1 

27 12912088 153230101 $:¥1B D Drain 1 1 1 

28 S01031 S23418002 *-~'HM4 X 5 Screw, M4X5 2 2 2 

30 1011203100 143882001 tJ1::kji:fl!JtJm fif Head Hinge 2 2 2 

31 10122060 143910009 tJ1::kj!fl<'ft)~ ( 6- 1 Rubber Cushion 2 2 2 

32 12922017 SA1962001 ::kfmlltJ!ll~ Head Cushion 2 2 2 

33 12922018 SA1963001 ::kfm~Jj·~ Head Cushion 2 2 2 

34 101S30010 1097 14000 tJ1 ::k jifl( 1;] ~ 'H Na il 4 4 4 

35 12931501 SA2693001 11I!m m'i~.EL fif Grease Unit 1 1 1 ffl-f-030, For 0 30 

36 12931502 SA2695001 illJffi' R:'ii'iA D Grease Nozzle 1 1 1 ffl-f- 030, For 030 

37 12911010 SA2768 101 sz:w~u Bel t Cover, U 1 1 1 

38 301082 SA2769001 sz:w~o Bel t Cover,D 1 1 1 

39 301083 SA2770101 sz:w~~ Belt Cover Bracket 1 1 1 

40 12911013 S37263001 Ez:w~D~L Bel t Cover D Li d, L 1 1 1 

41 S04028 062500816 ~J'HM5X8 Screw, Pan M5 X 8 4 4 4 

42 S04028 062500816 *-~'HM5 X 8 Screw, Pan M5 X 8 2 2 2 

43 101S30014 100666002 ffi!::k;ii:*-~'HM5 . 5X2 Wood Screw, Round M5 . 5 X 20 2 2 2 

44 W01004 025750132 "!'-~ \1155. 56 Washer, Plain S5. 56 2 2 2 

45 11631008 114486002 ¥1B~ Oiler 1 1 1 

46 11631008 114483002 ¥1B~~.Elfif Oiler Assy 1 1 1 

47 1160101000 538300001 JJI;jl <:; :j:{;~~.El {if Knee Lifter Assy 1 1 1 

52 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. ~ff{tj:/ Accessories 

.~ 
~~-1 '+<;· ·58 
~ 57 

----------. 
r-~··-==.-::::. , 11:-;'f-Dr.J3/ For"-003 ::f 
I ~~.~--;!/ I!H-005/ For "-005 I 
I ~ / ffl'f-OOF I For "-OOF] 
~-~------------

~ 
~ 

13 

~ 

r~-----
, 
I 

! 

17 

t" 45 

a
l 

42 

-

43 - /l 
~ 4071 

44--<3f>~ l 
-~ \ 39 -

38 

53 

< lHf Jr;;m~JJi!m. IIFf-0 30 
I For "-0 30" Semi dry type> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. ~f14/Accessories 

ff~ ft~ ~~14~ 
~'i'ffH44S~$ Name of parts 

~:S: Amt. 
~1± 

No. Part No. Ref.Part N o. oo3 oo5 ooF 

48 12912417 146039121 l*~ff*=* Knee Lifter Bracket 1 1 1 

49 101Sl2003 100463021 u~ff*=*"'~n Knee Li fter Bracket, Scr ew 1 1 1 

50 129Sl2002 S35820021 'fi=*<il~HM6 Screw, Pan M6 1 1 1 

51 12912414 S38278001 l*ff';ff Knee Lifter Bar 1 1 1 

52 12912415 S34756021 u ftt& Knee Lifter Plate 1 1 1 

53 12912416 114967021 l*fi= ff*=* Knee Lifter Plate Stopper 1 1 1 

54 101Sl2004 110087021 <I!~HM6 Screw, Pan M6 1 1 1 

55 10122024 S31885001 Iil<~t&~:tf': Knee lifter plate cover 1 1 1 

56 1293100400 S07558309 ~~m-ftj: 3DRTHF Cotton Stand Assy, 3DRTHF 1 1 1 

57 12930306 SA4313001 ttll~ Ground Wire 1 1 1 fll-f- 030 , For 030 

58 S04028 062500816 <I!~HM5X8 Screw Pan M5 X 8 1 1 1 fll-f-030 , For 0 30 

54 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$t1~~~~14~~ffi~/Gauge parts list(58420/58720) 

~tlfE ~t~=* ~tw }!/ft]~ }!/ft]~ 
ffiJ!P 

Needle Presser 
Needle 

Clamp 
Needle Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Foot 
gauge (mm) Plate (-0 0 3) (-0 0 5) 

Assemly Assembly 

1/8 (3. 2) 1293401100 
5/ 32(4. 0) 1293401200 
3/ 16(4. 8) 1293402600 
1/4 (6. 4) 11634001 12915004 12914001 1291600200 
3/ 8 (9. 5) 1293400100 
5/ 16(7. 9) 1293401400 
7/ 16(11.1) 1293401600 
1/2 (12. 7) 1293401700 
5/ 8 (15. 9) 1293401800 
7/8 (22. 2) 1293403200 

1 (25. 4) 1293401900 
1- 1/4(31. 8) 1293402000 
1- 13/ 16(46) 1293400500 
1-1/2 (38. 1) 1293402100 
1-5/ 8(41. 3) 1293402900 
1- 7/ 8(47. 6) 1293403000 

$t1~~~~14B)j~ffi~/Gauge parts list (58450/58750) 

~tlfE ~t~=* ~tw )!7$~ )!7$~ 
ffiJ!p 

Needle Presser 
Needle 

Clamp 
Needle Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Foot 
gauge (mm) Plate (-0 03) (- 0 05) 

Assemly Assembly 

1/8 (3. 2) 1293403300 
5/32(4. 0) 1293402200 
3/ 16(4. 8) 1293402700 

1/4 (6. 4) 
11734002 (L) 

12915004 12914001 1291600200 
11734003 (R) 

3/8 (9. 5) 1293400200 
5/ 16(7. 9) 1293400400 
7/ 16(11.1) 1293403500 
1/2 (12. 7) 1293403600 
5/ 8 (15. 9) 1293403700 
7/8 (22. 2) 1293402800 

1 (25. 4) 1293403800 
1-1/4 (31. 8) 1293403900 
1- 13/ 16(46) 1293404000 
1-1/2 (38. 1) 1293404100 
1-5/8(41. 3) 1293404200 
1- 7/8 (47. 6) 1293404300 

55 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$tfll.~ll~1tf:S)j~83~/Gauge parts list (58420D) 

ftifE: ft*=* ftfJZ J!;;(ij~ J!;;(ij~ 
BSJtp 

Needle Presser 
Needle 

Clamp 
Needle Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Foot 
gauge(mm) Plate (- 0 03) (- 005) 

Assemly Assembly 
1/8 (3. 2) 1293404400 

5/32 (4. O) 1293404500 
3/16(4. 8 1293402600 
1/4(6. 4) 11634001 1291530100 12914301 12914314 1291632500 
3/8 (9. 5) 1293404700 
5/16(7.9 1293404800 

7/ 16(11.1) 1293404900 
1/2 12. 7 1293405000 
5/8 15. 9 1293405100 
7/8 22. 2 1293405200 
1 (25. 4) 1293405300 

1-1/4(31. 8) 1293405400 

$tfll.~ll~ftf:S)j~83~/Gauge parts list (58720D) 

ftifE: ft*=* ftfJZ J!;;(ij~ J!;;fij~ 
BSJtp 

Needle Presser 
Needle 

Clamp 
Needle Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Foot 
gauge (mm) Plate (-0 03) (-0 05) 

Assemly Assembly 
1/8 3. 2) 1293404400 

5/32 (4. 0) 1293404500 
3/16(4.8) 1293404600 
1/4 (6. 4) 11634001 1291530100 12914301 12914314 1291632500 
3/8 9. 5) 1293404700 

5/16 (7 . 9) 1293404800 
7/ 16 11. 1) 1293404900 
1/2 ( 12. 7) 1293405000 
5/8( 15. 9) 1293405100 

$tfll.~Jl~1tf:S)j~83~/Gauge parts list(58450D/58750D) 

ftifE: ft*=* ftfJZ J!;;(ij~ J!;;(ij~ 
BSJtp 

Needle Presser 
Needle 

Clamp 
Needle Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Foot 
gauge (mm) Plate (-003) (-0 05) 

Assemly Assembly 
1/8 (3 . 2 1293405500 

5/32 (4. 0) 1293405600 
3/16(4.8 1293405700 

1/4(6. 4) 11734002L 1291530100 12914301 12914314 1291632500 
11734003R 

3/8(9. 5 1293405800 
5/ 16 (7 . 9) 1293405900 
7/ 16 (11 . 1) 1293406000 
1/2 12. 7 1293406100 
5/8 15. 9 1293406200 
7/8 22. 2 1293406300 
1 (25. 4) 1293406400 

1-1/4(31.8) 1293406500 
56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tc£*T-<fH-lt%: QBtr2044-2010 
Standard code of the products: QBtr2044-2010 

l(f b\lJJJ!i ~i[J ~!! 
I HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM I 

illi iiMii 1!l R ~~~ !t1111JU W 1ft~ DR Z! l1l 
ZHE.JIANG NEW .JACK SEWING MACHINE CCJ.,LTD. 

e 0 i!O it!!!Ji:(Address of Company): 
~:Hifilltdll u ~& m t.ro Wi ~ 1 5 ~ 
No. 15 Rd Airport South, Jiaojiang Dis trict Taizhou City, Z hej iang, P.R.C 

e 00 1:1:J till 1!f $(Do mestic Trade Department) : 
~~(TEL): 0086- 576- 88177788 88177789 
fHI{FAX) : 0086- 576- 88177758 

e 00 WI ${International Trade Department): 
~~{TEL) : 0086-576- 88177782 88177774 
fUt (FAX): 0086- 576- 88177787 

e ~~~(Spare Part Department): 
~~{TEL) : 0086-576- 88177798 88177785 
fUt (FAX): 0086- 576- 88177775 

e ~Ji~€~1HHI! ~(Aftersale Service TEL): 4008876858 
http://www.chinajack.com 

• i!lf-'I~'Hll!i&. ~=l'~fi~~ . ~:lli:~:~J;t. 
You will be· not infonncd if the. fi le has been revised. Please set sample as standard. 

• 2013. 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_01
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_02
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_03
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_04
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_05
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_06
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_07
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_08
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_09
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_10
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_11
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_12
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_13
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_14
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_15
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_16
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_17
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_18
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_19
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_20
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_21
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_22
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_23
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_24
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_25
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_26
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_27
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_28
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_29
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_30
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_31
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_32
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_33
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_34
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_35
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_36
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_37
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_38
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_39
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_40
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_41
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_42
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_43
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_44
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_45
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_46
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_47
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_48
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_49
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_50
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_51
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_52
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_53
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_54
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_55
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_56
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_57
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_58
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_59
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_60
	双针机零件样本-修订版130902_页面_61



